
A U T U M N  E D I T I O N  2 0 0 6

I s s u e  6 6

A service provided for Westminster City Council 
by Metropolis International (UK) Limited

Great new travel discounts
for ResCard holders!



Autumn in Westminster

Having basked in the heat of the
summer months, it will soon be
time to embrace the Autumn. So,
why not make the most of the
new season by taking advantage
of the wide range of activities and
offers available with your ResCard.

Art has many guises, and so the
Masterclass at the Theatre Royal
Haymarket could be what you’re
looking for. Young people aged 17
- 30 years, with an interest in
drama, can attend free events, put
on by the theatre, including a
class held by Nicolas Hytner,
Artistic Director of the National
Theatre on 20th September at
2.30pm. Another class will also be
held by Edward Hall, Associate
Director of The Old Vic Theatre, on
9th October at 2.30pm. Visit
www.trh.co.uk/masterclass for
more information.

There are sport and leisure offers
a plenty with your ResCard this
season. Courtney’s in Westminster
are running a membership offer
where you receive your first
month’s membership at half price!
There is no contract or joining fee
and a ‘join one - use them all’ 
policy. To apply, simply visit your
local leisure centre or visit
www.westminster.gov.uk to find
your local centre’s contact details.

It’s not only adult offers available,
kids can get involved too. The
Iyengar Yoga Institute is offering
children’s yoga classes once a
week on Monday’s from 5pm to
5.55pm. The classes will run from
18th September to 4th December
(no class on 23rd October). The
course costs £49.50 with a 
discounted price of £45 for
ResCard holders. If this isn’t
enough to keep the kids occupied,
then make sure they’re members
of the Youth Passport; a free
scheme that entitles them to free
swimming and discounts off
libraries and leisure centres

throughout
the year.
Call 020
7641 1200 to
find out
more.

If you have
a taste for
embroidery
then the
Hellenic
Centre
could be for
you. From 13th October to 16th
November various 17th to 19th
Century Greek embroideries, from
the collections of the V&A 
museum and Benaki Museum in
Athens, are being shown for the
first time in 100 years. This is a
once in a lifetime opportunity to
view these superb works. For more
information call 020 7487 5060 or
visit www.helleniccentre.com

If you are aged 18 - 35 years and
have the travel bug, then 
perhaps you should take 
advantage of Contiki Holiday’s
20% discount to destinations all
over the world. For more info visit
www.rescard.com/travelworldwide

Councillor Daniel Astaire
Cabinet Member for Customer
and Community Services

Westminster ResCard Office: 
Unit 101, 140 Wales Farm Road, 
London W3 6UG
☎ 0870-736-4040 Fax: 0870-737-6060

For general enquiries about application
forms, change of address or renewals,
email: rescard@metropolis.co.uk

To send copy or artwork for the ResCard
newsletter, email: newsletter@metropolis.co.uk

To advertise in this newsletter, please call
the ResCard Office on ☎ 0870-736-4040.

All references to “the Card” in this 
booklet refer to your ResCard.

HOW TO RENEW YOUR RESCARD
If your ResCard is about to expire, please contact Metropolis
stating your ResCard number, the date it will expire and your
current permanent address. 

You may contact Metropolis either by email:
rescard@metropolis.co.uk OR by fax: ☎ 0870-737-6060 OR by post: ResCard Office,

Unit 1.01, 140 Wales Farm Road, W3 6UG. We cannot renew ResCards by phone.



How to Obtain Discounts
In most cases, to obtain a discount at the establishments
listed in this newsletter, you must simply show your valid
Card (StaffCard or ResCard) or, quote your card number if
booking tickets or applying for membership etc. by 
telephone. Where stated, guests of Card holders may
also be entitled to discounts.

In certain cases, it may be necessary to apply to the Card
Office to obtain discount vouchers. See individual entries
for details.

Facilities for
Disabled People
The symbols beside venue
entries indicate provision
and services for disabled
people.

It is advisable to check
with each venue before
visiting to give precise
details of requirements.
For example, appropriate
seating in some theatres
must be reserved in
advance, and parking may
have to be booked.

Wheelchair provision
for those with impaired
mobility.

Wheelchair access
via ramp.

Parking for disabled
driver or car carrying a
disabled passenger and
displaying an appropriate
sign.

Level access avoiding
ramp or steps.

Access to main venue
via steps. Telephone in
advance for information
on help available.

Wheel chair user to
be accompanied by an
ambulant person
(Licensing Authority 
regulations).

Wheelchair
accessible toilet.

Lift of suitable size
available for wheelchair
user or others with
impaired mobility.

Induction loop or
infra-red transmitter for
hearing-aid or transmitter
users.

Provision for blind or
partially sighted people,
eg. touch facilities, large
print, Braille or tape
guides.

Guide dogs are 
admitted with their 
owners.

Catering accessible to
a wheelchair user.

Contents
Smartsave Discounts 2-11

Sport, Leisure
and Well-being 12-16

Museums, Galleries
and Attractions 17-22

Autumn for Kids 23-26

Music, Opera, Ballet
and Dance 27-32

Theatre and Cinema 33-37

Special Interest 38-44

Westminster Libraries 45-47

Index 48

10

18

38

24



RESTAURANTS:
Bar Food

THE SLUG AND LETTUCE
Informal places to meet, and offer
an eclectic menu. The food is fresh
and cooked to order. North Block
(1-63), 5 Chicheley Street, SE1 7PY
☎ 020-7803-4790 �Mon-Fri: 9.30am-
11pm. Sat: 10am-11pm. Sun: 11am-
10.30pm. 19-20 Hanover Street, W1S
1YR ☎ 020-7499-0077 �Mon-Sat:
11am-11pm. Sun: 12noon-10.30pm.
80-82 Wardour Street, W1F 0TF 
☎ 020-7437-1400 � Mon-Sat: 10am-
11pm. Sun: 12noon-10.30pm. 20%
discount (when you order a meal).

French

LE PIAF 
Good quality French cuisine at an
affordable price. 40 Wimbledon Hill
Road, SW19 7PA ☎ 020-8946-3823
�Mon-Sun: 9.30am-11pm. 75-77
Dulwich Village, SE21 7BJ ☎ 020-
8693-9331 �Mon-Sun: 9.30am-11pm.
20% discount (when you order a
meal).

Indian

CAFÉ LAZEEZ 
Indian food in a sophisticated, 
modern environment. 21 Dean
Street, W1D 3TN ☎ 020-7434-9393
�Mon-Sat: 11am-11pm. Sun: 11am-
10.30pm. 93-95 Old Brompton Road,
SW7 3LD ☎ 020-7581-9993 �Mon-
Sat: 11am-12midnight. Sun: 12noon-
10.30pm. 20% discount (when you
order a meal).

KHAN’S OF KENSINGTON 
The menu offers plenty of alternatives
to the traditional curry. 3 Harrington
Road, SW7 3ES ☎ 020-7581-2900
�Mon-Sat: 12noon-2.30pm, 5.30pm-
11.30pm. Sun: 12noon-11pm. 20%
discount (when you order a meal).

RASA SAMUDRA 
Excellent vegetarian dishes served in
exquisite surroundings. 5 Charlotte
Street, W1T 1RE ☎ 020-7637-0222
�Mon-Sat: 12noon-3pm, 6pm-
10.30pm. Sun: 6.30pm-10.30pm. 20%
discount (when you order a meal).

2 •  Smartsave Discounts

You can get 20%
off at the following
restaurants and

attractions, if your Card has the
Smartsave logo (pictured
above).

To obtain a 20% discount, simply
present your Smartsave 
branded Card to the cashier or
waiter when purchasing an
entrance ticket or requesting
your restaurant bill. 

At the attractions, if you want
the discount for more than one
person you will have to request
that the cashier swipes the card
through the Smartsave terminal
for each individual in the card
holders party. The discount is
valid for up to 6 people.

If your card does not have the
Smartsave logo, the next time it is
renewed, you will automatically
be issued with a new
Smartsave branded Card free of
charge. If you would like to get
Smartsave discounts before
your current card expires, we
can issue you with a Smartsave
branded card now for a £5
replacement fee. Simply send
us your old card, along with a
cheque made payable to
Metropolis International, to:

ResCard / StaffCard Office,
140 Wales Farm Road,
London W3 6UG.

Proof of residence / 
employment is NOT required for
a replacement card. Please
allow 10 working days to
receive your new Card.

You do not need a new Card to
benefit from all the usual Card
offers – but, to get all the great
Smartsave offers in this section,
you will need to show the card
with the Smartsave logo.

Smartsave Discounts



Italian

DINO’S
Friendly Italian restaurant offering a
wide variety of pasta dishes and 
pizzas. 16 Kensington Church Street,
W8 ☎ 020-7937-3896 �Mon-Sun:
8.30am-11.15pm. 242 Earl’s Court
Road, SW5 9AA ☎ 020-7373-3767
�Mon-Sat: 7.30am-12midnight. Sun:
8am-11.30pm. 33 North Audley
Street, W1K 6ZQ ☎ 020-7629-7070
�Mon-Sun: 7am-11pm. 1-3 Pelham
Street, SW7 2ND ☎ 020-7589-3511
�Mon-Fri: 8am-11pm. Sat: 9am-
12midnight. Sun: closed. 117
Gloucester Road, SW7 4ST ☎ 020-
7373-3678 �Mon-Sat: 8am-
12midnight. Sun: 8am-11.30pm. 20%
discount (when you order a meal).

LA SALA ROMANA
This relaxed and cosy restaurant
uses only fresh ingredients. 117a
Gloucester Road, SW7 ☎ 020-7373-
5703 �Sun-Fri: 12noon-2.30pm,
6.30pm-11pm. Sat: 6.30pm-11pm.
20% discount (when you order a
meal).

FIESTA HAVANA 
The cuisine, design and music at
Fiesta Havana are Latin American.
17 Hanover Square, W1S 1HU 
☎ 020-7629-2552 �Mon-Thu: 5pm-
2am. Fri-Sun: 12noon-2am (Sun
12.30am). 20% discount (when you
order a meal).

SALSA
A variety of savoury tapas and other
dishes, with live music, dancing and
informal salsa classes every night.
96 Charing Cross Road, WC2 1AH 
☎ 020-7379-3277 �Mon-Sat:
5.30pm-2am. Sun: closed. 20%
discount (when you order a meal).

Modern British

FOOTSTOOL RESTAURANT 
Located in the crypt of St. John’s,
Smith Square, one of  London’s most
famous concert venues, is the 
atmospheric, brick-vaulted Footstool
Restaurant. It is perfect for pre- or
post-concert drinks or supper, or
every weekday for lunch. The menu
is innovate British cuisine and 
reservations are recommended.
Smith Square, SW1P 3HA ☎ 020-
7222-2779 � on concert evenings

only from 5.30pm, on weekdays and
from 6pm on Saturday, Sunday or
Public Holidays. Weekday lunch
11.30am-2.45pm. 20% discount
(when you order a meal).

Pizza & Pasta

BELLA ITALIA
With 14 locations throughout central
London, Bella Italia offers something
for everyone throughout the day,
whether just to snack on a fresh 
pastry, lunch with a panini and a
glass of wine, enjoy a mouth 
watering pizza or pasta or try our
new 'casa speciali' range followed
by a delicious dessert. With a 
fantastic kids menu available too,
Bella Italia will ensure an 
experience worth repeating again
and again. 64-65 Duke Street ☎ 020-
7495-1110 �Mon-Sun: 9.15am-11pm.
60 Old Brompton Road ☎ 020-7584-
4028 �Mon-Thu & Sun: 9.15am-
11pm. Fri-Sat: 9.15am-12midnight.
61-63 Shaftesbury Avenue ☎ 020-
7494-0288 �Mon-Sun: 9am-
12midnight. 1 Cranbourn Street
☎ 020-7734-1246 �Mon-Sun: 9am-
11.30pm. 10 Irving Street ☎ 020-
7839-5509 � Mon-Sun: 9am-12mid-
night. 70 St. Martin’s Lane ☎ 020-
7836-0484 � Mon-Sat: 9am-12mid-
night. Sun: 9am-11.30pm. 55
Queensway ☎ 020-7792-2880
� Mon-Sun: 9.15am-12midnight. 
110 Queensway ☎ 020-7229-2439
� Mon-Sun: 9am-12midnight. 30
Henrietta Street ☎ 020-7836-8396
Sun-Thu: 11am-11pm. Fri-Sat: 11am-
12midnight. 152 Victoria Street 
☎ 020-7828-7664 �Mon-Sun: 9am-
12midnight. 22 Leicester Square
☎ 020-7321-0016 � Mon-Sun: 9am-
12midnight. 25 Argyll Street ☎ 020-
7437-0992 � Mon-Sat: 9.30am-
11.30pm. Sun: 9.30am-11pm. 96/98
Dulwich Village, SE21 7AQ ☎ 020-
8693-9316 � Sun-Thu: 11am-10pm,
Fri-Sat: 11am-11pm. 36 New
Broadway, Ealing W5 2XA ☎ 020-
8579-7089 �Mon-Sun: 10.30am-
11pm. 20% discount (when you
order a meal).

PIZZA ORGANIC
The menu includes roasted pork
pizza, sautéed pasta and chargrilled
steak. 20 Old Brompton Road, SW7
3DL ☎ 020-7589-9613 �Sun-Thu:

Smartsave Discounts  •  3



11am-11.30pm. Fri & Sat: 11am-
12midnight. 75 Gloucester Road,
SW7 4AF ☎ 020-7370-6575 �Mon-
Thu & Sun: 11am-11.30pm. Fri-Sat:
11am-12midnight. 100 Pitshanger
Lane, W5 ☎ 020-8998-6878 �Mon-
Sat: 11am-11pm. Sun 12noon-
10.30pm. 20% discount (when you
order a meal).

PIZZA PIAZZA
An up-market pizza and pasta
restaurant. 39 Charing Cross Road,
WC2H 0AR ☎ 020-7437-1686
�Mon-Sun: 11.30am-12midnight.
20% discount (when you order a
meal).

Traditional
MUNCHKINS
The perfect place to sample typically
British fish and chips. 38 Great
Russell Street, WC1 3EB ☎ 020-
7636-2775 �Mon-Sun: 10am-10pm.
20% discount (when you order a
meal).

ATTRACTIONS:
APSLEY HOUSE - THE
WELLINGTON MUSEUM
Aspley House was home to the
Duke of Wellington, and is the last
of London’s great townhouses to
survive with its collection intact and
family still in residence. Hyde Park
Corner, 149 Piccadilly, W1J 7NT
☎ 020-7499-5676 � 1 Apr-31 Oct: Tue-
Sun: 10am-5pm. 1 Nov-31 Mar: Tue-
Sun: 10am-4pm. Closed Mondays
except Bank Holiday Mondays.
Closed 24-26 Dec and 1 Jan. Adult
£5.10, Child £2.60, Senior & Student
£3.80. 20% discount.

BFI LONDON IMAX CINEMA 
Take your seat for an experience
your senses will never forget. This
is the UK’s largest cinema screen. It
is as high as five double-decker
buses and completely fills your field
of vision. 1 Charlie Chaplin Walk,
SE1 8XR ☎ 0870-787-2525 �Call for
film times. Adult £7.90, Child £4.95,
Senior & Student £6.50. 20% discount.

BRAMAH MUSEUM OF TEA &
COFFEE
The history of tea and coffee trade
is told in a lively exhibition that
includes a collection of 1,000 

coffee-makers and teapots. 40
Southwark Street, SE1 1UN ☎ 020-
7403-5650 �Mon-Sun: 10am-6pm.
Adult £4, Child £3, Senior & Student
£3.50. 20% discount.

BREAN LEISURE PARK
Brean Leisure Park is the South
West’s largest Fun Park with over
30 rides and attractions. Coast
Road, Brean Sands, Somerset TA8
2RB ☎ 01278-751-595 � Call for
opening times. Entry to the Park is
free, Supersaver and Tiny Tot
Wristbands available. £17.90 for a
Supersaver Wristband. £9.99 for a
Tiny Tot Wristband. 20% discount.

BRITAIN AT WAR EXPERIENCE 
Re-live the drama of Britain’s war
years at this fascinating London
attraction. Visitors can experience
the fear, fire, fury and danger of the
London Blitz in this adventure for all
ages. 64-66 Tooley Street, SE1 2TK
☎ 020-7403-3171 �Mon-Sun: Apr-
Sep: 10am-6pm, Oct-Mar: 10am-
5pm. Adult £9.50, Child £4.85, Senior
& Student £5.75. 20% discount.

CHURCHILL MUSEUM AND
CABINET WAR ROOMS 
Explore the Cabinet War Rooms, the
secret underground headquarters
which were the nerve centre of
Britain's war effort. And while you're
there, learn more about the man
who inspired Britain's finest hour at
the world's first major museum 
dedicated to Winston Churchill.
Through extensive original material
and cutting edge computer 
technology, the Churchill Museum
explores the man behind the legend.
Clive Steps, King Charles Street
SW1A 2AQ ☎ 020-7930-6961 �Mon-
Sun: Apr-Sept: 9.30am-6pm, Oct-Feb:
10am-6pm. Adult £11, Child (under
16) free, Senior & Student £8.50. 20%
discount.

CLINK PRISON
The world's most notorious
medieval prison. Situated on the
site of the original Clink Prison,
once housing inmates, from debtors
to murderers. The Prison was also
believed to  house Shakespeare's
actors as well as crewmembers of
the Mayflower. A hands-on 
experience awaits all that enter
including many original torture

4 •  Smartsave Discounts



devices. Learn about  London's dark
history on the site of the prison that
gave its name to all others, The
Clink. 1 Soho Wharf, SE1 9DG ☎ 020-
7403-0900 � Jun-Sep: Mon-Sun:
10am-9pm. Oct-May: Mon-Fri: 10am-
6pm, Sat-Sun: 10am-7.30pm. Adult
£5, Child, Senior & Student £3.50.
20% discount.

CUTTY SARK 
This is the world’s last surviving
tea clipper and was used in the
late 19th-century to bring back tea
from China. Many cabins are open
for viewing. King William Walk,
Greenwich, SE10 9BG ☎ 020-8858-
3445 �Mon-Sun: 10am-4.30pm
(last admission). Adult £5, Child
£3.70, Senior & Student £3.90.
Note: The Cutty Sark will be closed
for renovation from 14/10/2006 to
1/4/2007. 20% discount.

DALÍ UNIVERSE 
Europe’s most important collection
of Salvador Dalí’s work. The 
sculptures, paintings, lithographs
and glass objects on display span
over 50 years of his life. County Hall,
Riverside Building, South Bank,
SE1 7PB ☎ 0870-744-7485 �Mon-
Sun: 10am-6.30pm. Adult £9.75, Child
(8-16) £6.25, Child (4-7) £4, Under 4s
free, Concessions £7. 20% discount.

DESIGN MUSEUM 
Dedicated to contemporary design,
this inspiring attraction captures the
excitement of design evolution and
ingenuity. Visitors can gain an
insight into the history of design,
discover designs which are shaping
our future and enjoy temporary 
exhibitions which encompass 
engineering, architecture, technology,
furniture, fashion, product and
graphic design. Shad Thames, SE1
2YD ☎ 0870-833-9955 �Mon-Sun:
10am-5.15pm (last admission). Adult
£7, Child (12+), Senior & Student £4,
Under 12 free. 20% discount.

EDINBURGH DUNGEON
Enter this dark underworld and 
discover the sinister side of
Scotland's past. 31 Market Street,
Edinburgh EH1 1QB ☎ 0131-240-1000
� Nov-Mar: Mon-Fri: 11am-4pm
(last entry), Sat-Sun: 10.30am-
4.30pm (last entry), Apr-Jun and
Sep-Oct: 10am-5pm (last entry), Jul-

Sep: 10am-7pm (last entry). Adult
£10.50, Child £7.50, Senior &
Students £8.95. 20% discount (when
you order a meal).

FLORENCE NIGHTINGALE
MUSEUM
Through personal artefacts, paintings,
prints, sculpture and Nightingale’s
own writing, this museum tells the
story of the "Lady with the Lamp".
2 Lambeth Palace Road, SE1 7EW
☎ 020-7620-0374 �Mon-Fri: 10am-
5pm. Sat-Sun: 10am-4.30pm (last
admission one hour before closing).
Adult £5.80, Child, Senior & Student
£4.80. 20% discount.

HMS BELFAST
HMS Belfast was launched in 1938
and served throughout the Second
World War. Your tour of this huge and
complex warship will take you from
the Quarterdeck up to the top of her
bridge and all the way down through
nine decks to her massive Boiler and
Engine Rooms, well below the ship’s
waterline. Morgans Lane, Tooley
Street, SE1 2JH ☎ 020-7940-6300
�Mon-Sun: Mar-Oct: 10am-6pm (last
admission 5.15pm), Nov-Feb: 10am-
5pm (last admission 4.15pm). Adult
£8.50, Child (Under 16) free, Senior &
Student £5. 20% discount.

JEWEL TOWER 
The Jewel Tower survived the fire
in 1834 that destroyed the original
Palace of Westminster. It now 
contains an informative exhibition

Smartsave Discounts  •  5

Edinburgh Dungeon



demonstrating how Parliament
works. Abingdon Street, SW1P 3JY
☎ 020-7222-2219 �Mon-Sun: Apr-
Oct: 10am-5pm, Nov-Mar: 10am-
4pm. Adult £2.70, Child £1.40, Senior
& Student  £2. 20% discount.

LEEDS CASTLE
Leeds Castle is over 1000 years old,
listed in the Domesday Book and
once described as "The loveliest
castle in the world". Maidstone,
Kent ME17 1PL ☎ 0870-600-8880
�Mon-Sun: Mar-Oct: 10am-5pm
(last admission), Nov-Feb: 10am-
3pm (last admission). Adult £11.75,
Child £8.25, Senior & Student £9.50.
20% discount.

LONDON AQUARIUM 
One of the largest and most 
impressive exhibits of aquatic life in
Europe, housing a range of species,
from sharks and jellyfish, to piranhas
and clownfish. County Hall,
Riverside Building, SE1 7PB ☎ 020-
7967-8000 �Mon-Sun: 10am-6pm.
From Adult £11.75, Child £8.25, Senior
& Student £9.50. 20% discount.

LONDON BRASS
RUBBING CENTRE 
Create your own souvenir from the
age of chivalry by making a 
"rubbing" of one of the medieval
brasses. The Crypt, St-Martin-in-
the-Fields, Trafalgar Square, WC2N
4JJ ☎ 020-7930-9306 �Mon-Wed:
10am-7pm. Thu-Sat: 10am-10pm.
Sun: 12noon-7pm. 20% discount on
a self-made rubbing.

LONDON DUNGEON
London’s most thrilling interactive
horror attraction. Visitors can 
experience life in old London and
encounter ‘The Great Fire of
London’, ‘Jack The Ripper
Experience’ and the ‘Judgement
Day’ boat ride. 28-34 Tooley Street,
SE1 2SZ ☎ 020-7403-7221
www.thedungeons.com �Mon-Sun:
Nov-Feb: 10.30am-5pm, Mar-Aug:
9.30am-5.30pm, Sep-Oct: 10.30am-
5.30pm (Jul-Aug: late night open-
ings). Adult £14.95, Child £11, Senior
& Student  £12.50. 20% discount.

LONDON ZOO 
Is the perfect day out for the whole
family. There’s lots to do, plenty to
see and so much to learn. Visit the
cheeky, the deadly, the chirpy and
the wild - all at London Zoo. Get
closer to your favourite animals,
learn about them at the keeper talks
and watch them show off their skills
at the special events. By visiting
London Zoo, you help us protect
endangered species, conserve 
natural habitats and bring learning
to life for all ages. 

Into Africa: Have the opportunity to
come eye to eye with some of Africa’s
most unusual animals at ‘Into Africa’.
Experience the world through a giraffe’s
eye with a brand new viewing platform,
glimpse the world of the painted 
hunting dogs through periscopes and 
observation pods and learn about how 
all of these African animals protect 
themselves in the wild.

Regent’s Park, NW8 8QN ☎ 020-
7722-3333 �Mon-Sun: Mar-Oct:
10am-5.30pm. Nov-Feb: 10am-4pm
(last admission 1 hour before 
closing). Adult £13, Child £10, Senior
& Student £11.20. 20% discount.

LORD’S TOURS
Take a look behind the scenes of the
headquarters of cricket. Visit the
famous Long Room, the Players’
Dressing Rooms, and the Marylebone
Cricket Club Museum where the
Ashes’ Urn is on display, the Mound
or Grand Stand and the Indoor
Cricket School. The Lord’s Shop and
Tavern are also on site. Lord’s
Cricket Ground, NW8 8QN ☎ 020-

6 •  Smartsave Discounts

London Aquarium



7616-8595 �Mon-Sun: Apr-Sep:
Tours at 10am, 12noon and 2pm. Oct-
Mar: Tours at 12noon and 2pm. Later
tours on match days subject to
restrictions. No tours on major match
or preparation days. Phone for
details. Adult £8, Child £5, Senior &
Student £6. 20% discount.

PLEASURELAND SOUTHPORT
Pleasureland, Southport is home to
five rollercoasters, including the 
fantastic TRAUMAtizer suspended
coaster. It’s a great day out for the
whole family with the white knuckle
thrills alongside traditional attractions
like the Cyclone and Fun House.
Southport PR8 1RX ☎ 01704-532717
� Prices and opening times vary
seasonally, so please phone ahead
of your visit. 20% discount.

POLLOCK’S TOY MUSEUM
A collection of historical toys 
including dollhouses, model soldiers
and teddy bears. Pollock’s famous
Victorian paper theatres are also on
display. 1 Scala Street, W1Y 2HL
☎ 020-7636-3452 �Mon-Sat: 10am-
5pm. Sun: closed. Adult £3,
Concessions £2. 20% discount.

ROYAL BOTANIC GARDENS
Kew Gardens is a paradise through-
out the seasons. More than 40,000
different kinds of plants, one in eight
of the world’s species, are grown in
the 121 riverside hectares. Kew,
Richmond, TW9 3AB ☎ 020-8332-
5655 �Mon-Sun: Gardens open at
9.30am. Closes at different times
throughout the year - call for details.
Adult £11.75, Child free, Senior &
Student £8.75. 20% discount.

SEA LIFE CENTRES
Visit Sea Life and come face-to-face
with the marine world’s incredible
inhabitants as you embark on a 
voyage of discovery along the
ocean bed. Expect close encounters
with amazing creatures, from 
humble shrimps and enchanting sea
horses to mighty sharks and sting
rays. www.sealifeeurope.com/uk

7 centres:

The Waters Edge, Brindley Place,
Birmingham B1 2HL ☎ 0121-643-
6777 �Mon-Fri: 10am-4pm (last
adm.), Sat-Sun: 10am-5pm (last

adm.). Adult £11.50, Child £8.50,
Senior & Student £9. Promenade,
Blackpool, Lancashire FY1 5AA
☎ 01253-621-258. �Mon-Fri: 10am-
6pm (last adm.), Sat-Sun: 10am-5pm
(last adm.). Adult £9.50, Child £6.95,
Senior & Student £7.95. Marine
Parade, Brighton, Sussex BN2 1TB
☎ 01273-604-234. �Sun-Sat: Oct-
Feb: 10am-4pm (last adm.), Mar-
Sep: 10am-5pm (last adm.). Adult
£9.95, Child £7.50, Senior & Student
£8.50. Marine Parade, Great
Yarmouth, Norfolk NR30 3AH
☎ 01493-330-631. �Sun-Sat: Oct-
Feb: 10am-4pm (last adm.), Mar-
Sep: 10am-5pm (last adm.). Adult
£9.95, Child £6.50, Senior & Student
£7.95. Scalby Mills, Scarborough,
North Yorkshire YO12 6RP ☎ 01723-
376-125 �Sun-Sat: Oct-Feb: 10am-
4pm (last adm.), Mar-Sep: 10am-
5pm (last adm.). Adult £8.95, Child
£6.95, Senior & Student £7.95.
Lodmoor Country Park, Weymouth,
Dorset DT4 7SX ☎ 01305-761-070
�Sun-Sat: Oct-Feb: 10am-4pm (last
adm.), Mar-Sep: 10am-5pm (last
adm.). Adult £9.95, Child £7.50,
Senior & Student £7.95.Strand Road,
Bray, Co. Wicklow ☎ 00353-1286-
69-39 �Mon-Fri: 11am-5pm (last
adm.). Adult euro 9.75. Child euro 6.50,
Senior & Student euro 8. 20%
discount.

SCIENCE MUSEUM IMAX
CINEMA
Visit the Science Museum IMAX®
Cinema, where you can see 2-D and
3-D films come to life on a giant
screen the size of four double-decker
buses. Exhibition Road SW7 2DD
☎ 0870-870-4771 � Mon-Sun: 10am-
6pm. Adult £7.50, Child, Senior &
Student £6. 20% discount.

SHAKESPEARE’S GLOBE 
THEATRE TOUR & EXHIBITION
The world’s largest exhibition 
devoted to Shakespeare and his craft.
Admission includes a guided tour of
the reconstructed Globe Theatre
(replaced by ‘virtual tour’ during 
summer matinee performances).
Bankside, SE1 9DT ☎ 020-7902-1500
�Mon-Sun: 9am-5pm. Adult £9,
Senior & Student £7.50, Child (5-15)
£6.50. 20% discount on exhibition &
theatre tour.

Smartsave Discounts  •  7



ST. PAUL’S CATHEDRAL 
Built by Sir Christopher Wren to
replace the old Cathedral which
burnt down in the Great Fire of 1666.
St. Paul’s Churchyard, EC4M 8AD
☎ 020-7236-4128 �Mon-Sat:
8.30am-4pm. Sun: closed to 
sightseers. Adult £9, Child £3.50,
Senior & Student £8. 20% discount.

TOWER BRIDGE EXHIBITION
Come inside this well known 
landmark and explore one of the
most famous bridges in the world.
Find out why and how the bridge was
built. There is also an opportunity to
see the magnificent Victorian
engine rooms. River Thames, SE1
2UP ☎ 020-7403-3761 �Mon-Sun:
Apr-Sep: 10am-5.30pm (last admission)
Oct-Mar: 9.30am-5pm (last admission).
Adult £5.50, Child £3, Senior &
Student £4.25. 20% discount.

VINOPOLIS
London’s Wine Tasting Visitor
Attraction is situated close to
London Bridge. Immerse yourself in
an audio-guided tour about wine
culture and history. 1 Bank End, SE1
9BU ☎ 0870-241-4040 �Mon, Fri-
Sat: 12noon-9pm, Tue-Thu: 12noon-
6pm, Sun: 12noon-6pm. £15. 20%
discount (Classic Wine Tour only).

WELLINGTON ARCH
London’s equivalent to the Arc de
Treomphe, offering amazing views
over London. There is also an 
exhibition where you can discover
the Arch’s history. Hyde Park
Corner, W1J 7JZ ☎ 020-7930-2726
�Mon-Tue: closed. Wed-Sun: Apr-
Oct: 10am-5pm, Nov-Mar: 10am-
4pm. Adult £3.10, Child, Senior &
Student £2.30. 20% discount.

WHIPSNADE WILD ANIMAL
PARK
It’s the perfect day out for the whole
family. There’s lots to do, plenty to
see and so much to learn. Explore
600 acres of stunning scenery and
see thousands of rare and exotic
animals in their natural habitats.
Find out about the special events
and keeper talks, and make sure
you drop in at the Chimpnasium. By
coming to Whipsnade, you help 
protect endangered species, 
conserve natural habitats and bring
learning to life for all ages.

Dunstable, Bedfordshire, LU6 2LF
☎ 01582-872-171 � Mon-Sat: 10am-
6pm, Sun: 10am-7pm. Adult £13.50,
Child £10, Concessions £11.50. 
20% discount.

WICKSTEED PARK
With over 35 rides and attractions
set into 147 acres of beautiful lakes
and parkland it offers everyone the
perfect day out. Rides include the
UK's only double pirate ship, roller-
coasters and racing cars. Barton
Road, Kettering, Northamptonshire
NN15 6NJ ☎ 01536-512475 � Park
open all year round. Rides are
seasonal: please phone prior to
visiting. Adult £10, Child £15,
Concessions £7.50. 20% discount.

WIMBLEDON LAWN TENNIS
MUSEUM
This museum tells the story of lawn
tennis. Visitors can stand and look
out over the famous Centre Court.
Church Road SW19 5EA ☎ 020-8946-
6131 � Mon-Sun: 10.30am-5pm.
Adult £7.50, Child  £4.75, Senior &
Student £6.25. 20% discount.

YORK DUNGEON
Take a spine-tingling tour around
the plague-ravaged streets of 14th-
century York. 12 Clifford Street, York
YO1 9RD ☎ 0190-463-2599 � Mon-
Sun: 10.30am-5pm (last admission).
Adults £9.95, Senior & Student £8.95,
Child £7.95. 20% discount.

8 •  Smartsave Discounts

Terms and Conditions: 
A Smartsave discount cannot be 
combined with any other offer.
Discounts can be used for up to 6
people at restaurants and attractions
featured in this section of the
newsletter. Discounts at restaurants
are only valid when you order a meal.
To obtain a 20% Smartsave discount,
present your Smartsave branded
Card to the cashier or waiter when
purchasing an entrance ticket or
requesting your restaurant bill. All
offers are correct at time of printing
and are subject to availability. No
responsibility will be accepted for
offers withdrawn at any time by the
participants, or for changes to 
opening times, prices, etc.



Smartsave Discounts  •  9

BUYAGIFT.COM
Card holders can receive 20% off gift experiences and
activity days from buyagift.co.uk. From rally driving at
Brands Hatch to Ferrari driving at Silverstone and top
to toe days at Champneys to days out in London.

Buyagift has a fantastic selection of experiences, 
suitable for all ages. 

Visit www.rescard.com/experiences and enter code
741587 (and click OK) at checkout to receive a 20% 
discount off your total bill. For more information about
any of the experiences, call ☎ 07002-892-443.

LAITHWAITES
Four superb wine selections, delivered to your door!

Take the strain out of wine shopping with a choice of
superb cases from Laithwaites, the UK’s leading
home delivery wine merchant - just visit
www.rescard.com/wine and relax!

Opt for gems from Australia or Spain, or travel the wine
world with international or luxury mixes (buy one or two
cases - but two per order is the limit, unfortunately!).
You’ll save over 20% on normal prices, and enjoy free
delivery worth £5.99. Don’t delay - order now!

FLOWERS DIRECT
Flowers Direct have delivered flowers, wine and
champagne and gifts to more than a million satisfied
customers. With your Card you can receive 20% off on
all these products through Flowers Direct’s exclusive
network of specialist florists. 

Use your Card to gain this exclusive 20% off on all
flowers delivered next day! 

Visit www.rescard.com/flowers and enter coupon
code: ‘rescard’ in your order details or call ☎ 0870-730-
1638 and quote coupon code: supers1.

MOONPIG
Moonpig is the biggest online retailer of personalised
greeting cards in the UK. They have 1,000s of real
cards to choose from but, best of all, you can totally
personalise them! 

Card holders can get 20% off Moonpig.com’s normal
prices for any card bought from the email address below!

Place an order before 2pm and Moonpig can get the
card into the post that very day! Simply go to
www.rescard.com/greetingcards and add ‘rescard’ in
the promotion code box in the basket.

This Autumn, Card holders can get even
more great Smartsave discounts.



10 •  Smartsave Discounts

CONTIKI
Contiki Holidays is the worldwide leader in holidays
for 18-35 year-olds. For over 40 years, Contiki
Holidays has been taking travellers around the
world and offering them unforgettable travel
experiences in Europe, Australia, New Zealand
the USA and Canada. The tours have been 
individually created to include a mix of sightseeing,
free time, culture, socializing and adventure.

From Fiji to Finland, New Zealand to North America they’ll take you to all the
best places with a bunch of like-minded people from all over the globe. And
because they've been doing this for so long now, they know all the best
spots for nightlife, the coolest adventures and the most impressive locations. 

Feel like staying in one place? Contiki also operates two all-inclusive resorts
that'll have you making difficult decisions like which pool to swim in or which
bar to visit. The fun starts with Contiki resorts located on Mykonos Island in
Greece and Bali, Indonesia. Two fantastic resorts located on two special,
exciting and famous islands. Regardless of the destination or travelling style,
Contiki is committed to providing an amazing trip at an affordable price. With
two special resorts, thousands of tour departures and well over 100 itineraries
Contiki is bound to have a holiday for you. Ready to check things out? 

Visit www.rescard.com/travelworldwide to view all the holidays where you
can save 20% or call ☎ 020-8290-6422 and quote Smartsave (does not
include discounted deals).

20% off the brochure price of all holidays. Terms and conditions apply. 

SILVERBIRD
Silverbird, the specialist in “tailor-made” itineraries
throughout the Far East and Australasia is delighted

to be associated with Smartsave.

Whilst the bulk of Silverbird’s product is bespoke, we also produce special
offers under the title of “Golden Opportunities”. A selection of these will be 
available exclusively to Smartsave customers, which represent a reduction
of 20% from the normal price.

Flexibility is the keynote to travel within Asia, and Silverbird have achieved
a reputation for just that. If any of the packages do not suit your individual
requirements, then they can “tailor-make” arrangements for you after 
consultation with our specialist consultants. The same discount will apply.

Visit www.rescard.com/travelfareastandaustralia to view all the holidays
where you can save 20% or call on ☎ 020-8875-9090 and quote Smartsave
(does not include discounted deals).

20% off the brochure price of all holidays. Terms and conditions apply. 

20% off Holidays 
(from Tour Operator’s normal brochure prices)



Smartsave Discounts  •  11

LEISURE DIRECTION
Leisure Direction has been specialising in
City Breaks and Luxury Mobile Home 
holidays for over 15 years. They offer the
best value breaks you can find to selected
destinations in France, Italy, Spain,
Belgium, Germany, Poland, Holland, Greece
and Portugal.

Whether it’s tailor-made holidays from 1
night to several weeks with a wide range of 
carefully chosen accommodation at the

best prices, using scheduled airlines or “no frills”, Eurostar, Eurotunnel or
even accommodation only, you have the flexibility to design your own break.

Take advantage of our specially negotiated, unbelievable special offers,
which include free nights to several Eurostar destinations.

Whatever your Short Break requirements we have something for you - 
from budget 2*s to stunning 5*s. Or if it’s a great value family holiday 
staying in one of our Luxury Mobile Homes, across Europe, then we have
truly unbeatable prices and even 2 weeks for the price of 1!

Visit www.rescard.com/traveleurope to view all the holidays where you
can save 20% or call ☎ 0871-4238911 and quote Smartsave (does not
include discounted deals).

20% off the brochure price of selected holidays. Terms and conditions 
apply. 

HOTELOPIA -
GREAT HOTELS, LOWER PRICES
In three easy steps (search, select
and book) www.rescard.com/hotels
offers guaranteed low prices on
over 20,000 hotels and apartments in

over 900 destinations across Europe, USA, South America, Africa, the
Caribbean and the Middle East - with real-time availability and instant 
confirmation.

Look out for deals which appear regularly on the website such as early
booking offers, free nights and discounts. Also see their Kids Free icon
which appears in selected hotels in European coastal resorts. Enjoy a city
break within Europe from only £19 per night for two people in a 3* hotel or
from £39 per night in favourite destinations such as Barcelona, Paris, Rome
or Prague. 

Alternatively, book now for summer deals in Italy, Portugal, Spain (inc. The
Canaries and Balearics islands), and Greece.

Furthermore, Hotelopia stays with its customers every step of the way, with
customer service and support 24 hours a day, 7 days a week, whether at
home or abroad.

For further information, log onto www.rescard.com/hotels or telephone 
☎ 0871-720-6005 (in UK) or ☎ (+3592) 8052159 (from outside the UK) and
quote Smartsave.  The discount is already applied to the site.

Smartsave customers are entitled to 10% off Hotelopia’s normal 
website prices. Terms and conditions apply.

Up To 70% off Hotel Accommodation
(10% off Hotelopia’s normal website prices)



12 •  Sport, Leisure and Well-being

The Urban Access Youth Passport       
In order to help young people make the most of our 
amazing city, Westminster City Council has launched 
the Urban Access Youth Passport which offers 11-19
year olds a wide choice of things to do at weekends,
straight after school and into the evening.

The Youth Passport scheme promises a number of unique benefits:
• Free swimming 4pm-6pm on schooldays.
• Discounted rates on all sporting activities at all Westminster leisure centres 

(see page 12 for more details).
• 20% off a range of music, DVDs and VHS hire at Westminster libraries.
• The opportunity to win an iPod Shuffle at the end of each month.

To find out more about the Youth Passport call ☎ 020-7641-1200 or visit
www.youthpassport.info

Youth Passport Card holders are entitled to discounts off sports and other
activities at all Westminster leisure centres.

Sport, Leisure & Well-being



Sport, Leisure and Well-being  •  13

Westminster Sport and
Leisure
Westminster’s leisure centres offer
something for everyone. Our five
indoor and one outdoor site provide
everything from gyms, swimming,
squash and badminton, to football,
basketball and kids’ activities.

All our centres are open to the 
public on a casual, or pay-and-play
basis and also offer a wide range of
sports schemes and courses.

Courtneys fitness facilities are 
situated within your local leisure
centre and offer convenience and
great facilities at affordable prices.

Courtneys in Westminster
With membership packages to suit
everyone's lifestyle and no joining
fee, Courtneys can help you achieve
your goals, whatever they may be,
as quickly and effectively as 
possible. A Courtneys member can
enjoy a "join one, use them all" 
policy, giving them access to all six
sites within Westminster.

So why not come along and 
experience the benefits of
Courtneys for yourself - we will be
delighted to show you around.

See listings below, call the centre or
visit the website at www.westmin-
ster.gov.uk/leisureandculture/sports
for what is on offer.
Membership Offer:
First month half price!
Join before 14 October 2006 and
receive your first month half price*
• No joining fee
• No long-term contract
Join one, use them all.

To apply, simply visit your local centre
or telephone them to arrange an
appointment.

*Terms & conditions apply. 
Offer valid at all five centres until 14/10/2006.

Card holders are entitled to 
approximately 10% off sports and
other activities at the centres below. 

Indoor Sites:
Queen Mother Sports Centre
223 Vauxhall Bridge Road, 
Victoria, SW1V 1EL  
☎ 020-7630-5522
Seymour Leisure Centre
Seymour Place, 
Marylebone Road, W1H 5TJ
☎ 020-7723-8019
Jubilee Sports Centre
Caird Street, W10 4RR 
☎ 020-8960-9629
The Porchester Centre
Queensway, W2 5HS 
☎ 020-7792-2919
The Porchester Spa
Queensway, W2 5HS
☎ 020-7792-3980
A unique environment where you
can relax and rejuvenate in one of
the traditional Turkish Hot Rooms,
deep cleanse in one of the Russian
Steam Rooms, cool off in the Cold
Plunge pool or choose from our
body and beauty treatments.
Card holders may enjoy 
approximately 10% off.

Outdoor Sites:
Westbourne Green Sports
Complex
Torquay Street, W2 5EJ
☎ 020-7641-3642
The complex is now closed, making

Courtneys in Westminster



14 •  Sport, Leisure and Well-being

way for the new indoor and 
outdoor sports facilities at the
Westminster Academy, some 
alternative sports and leisure 
provisions will be available at
Paddington Recreation Ground
(subject to booking) who can be
contacted on ☎ 020-7641-3642 for
further information.
Paddington Recreation Ground
Randolph Avenue, W9 1PD 
☎ 020-7641-3642A
27 acre recreation ground hidden
away in the heart of Maida Vale,
Paddington Recreation Ground
offers something for everyone,
including football, tennis, hockey,
cricket, playground and gym 
facilities. The grounds will be
undergoing major refurbishment
from March to improve the play-
grounds and tennis courts, 
remaining open throughout this
period. Call ☎ 020-7641-3642 for 
further details.

Paddington Sports Club
Castellain Road, Maida Vale, W9 1HQ

☎ 020-7286-8448 / ☎ 020-7286-4515

Open Mon-Fri: 7am-11pm
Paddington Sports Club has 10 
tennis courts – 7 acrylic, 3 astroturf
(5 of them floodlit in the evening) as
well as 2 squash courts and 13
indoor and outdoor bowling rinks.

There are also yoga classes, two
snooker tables and saunas. The
gymnasium offers personal fitness
assessments and training, in addition
to state of the art equipment.

Personal Training and
Spinal and Sports Injury
Clinic
Available at: Queen Mother (☎ 020-
7630-5930), Seymour (☎ 020-7723-
4115), Porchester (☎ 020-7727-9916),
Paddington Recreation Ground 
(☎ 020-7723-4115), Jubilee (☎ 020-
8960-9629).

Ambition Fitness works with
Courtneys to provide specialist
Personal Training and associated
services throughout all Westminster
Leisure Centres. Their goal is to
provide an affordable service for

the community, and their qualified
trainers can guide you through a
lasting weight management 
programme or rehabilitation from a
traumatic injury.

Card holders receive a 
complementary 30 minute 
consultation, a 10% introductory
discount on a package of five or ten
sessions.

Westminster Sports Unit
Moberly Sports Centre
Kilburn Lane, W10 4AH

☎ 020-7641-4807

Whatever your age, ability (or 
disability) and interests, you will
receive a great welcome, have fun
and learn new skills at Moberly
Sports and Education Centre. 

The programme of regular events
includes junior sessions, holiday
programmes, fitness studio 
sessions, adult clubs and women
only evenings. Drop in or phone the
number above.

Card holders enjoy discounts on
activities and sessions, please 
contact reception for further details.

The Berkeley Clinic
19 Upper Berkeley Street, W1H 7PF

☎ 020-7724-4004 or ☎ 020-7724-2464

Emergency Number ☎ 07778-877899

www.theberkeleyclinic.com
This is a friendly, family-run 
practice which offers a wide range
of therapies, such as osteopathy,
massage, hot stone, homeopathy,
Chiropractor, Chinese medicine,
acupuncture, hypnotherapy...

The competent staff can help you
any day of the week. Booking
directly in by phone or via internet.
Late nights.

Card holders receive a 15% 
discount.



Sport, Leisure and Well-being •  15

Cucumba - The Urban
Pitstop
12 Poland Street, W1F 8QB 

☎ 020-7734-2020

Open Mon-Fri:10am to 8pm. Sat:
11am-6pm. Sun: 11am-5pm.
Treatments include a range of 
massage and beauty therapies from
waxing, facials and nail treatments to
massages such as Swedish, Sports,
Deep Tissue and others.

Card holders receive 10% off our
treatment prices (not valid with any
other offer).

Fitness First
Palace Street Club 
Basement Level -  Roebuck House, 
Stag Place, Palace Street, SW1 5BA 
☎ 020-7931-8011

Victoria Street Club
136-150 Victoria Street, SW1 5LZ 
☎ 020-7828-8221

Fitness First provides a convenient
way to keep fit and stay fit. With fully
trained and friendly staff, luxurious
changing rooms and a wide range of
fitness equipment, Fitness First can
offer a fitness 
programme to suit all 
fitness levels. 
Fitness First offers
reduced rates and 
reciprocal access to over
40 gyms in just the
London area and 150
throughout the UK 
(members will have
reciprocal access to the 
majority of these gyms).

All new members receive
a free Fitness First Starter
pack, which includes a
rucksack, headphones,
towel and discount
vouchers worth over £60.
This will give you the best
possible start to your way
to a healthier lifestyle!

Card holders enjoy £0
joining fee (normally
£100) and a reduced
monthly Gold membership
rate of £41 (normally £49).
Also, The Triple Pack

offers a subsidised introduction to
personal training: three 30 minutes
sessions for just £25!

Iyengar Yoga Institute
223a Randolph Avenue, W9 1NL

☎ 020-7624-3080

www.iyi.org.uk
email office@iyi.org.uk

Classes seven days a week for all
levels, including beginners. They
also have a children class, 
pregnancy, 59+ and remedial (by
appointment only) classes. Two
beautiful studios with heated floors
and all facilities.

Annual membership: £36

Children’s Class: Classes are held once a
week on Mondays from 5pm-5.55pm. Next
term dates: 18 Sep-4 Dec (no class on 23
Oct). The course costs £49.50 (discounted
price of £45 for Card holders). Courses
must be paid in advance. You can call us
on ☎ 020-7624 3080 to book with a credit
card or you can send us a cheque.
Cheques should be made payable to
"IYIMV" and sent to the address stated.
There will be a free Taster Class for 
children open to all aged 7-13 on 16 Sep,

Iyengar Yoga Institute



16 •  Sport, Leisure and Well-being

2pm-2.45pm. There are limited places and
to book, please contact us on ☎ 020-7624-
3080.

Card holders: 50p discount on 
classes. Children’s Class offered at
a discounted rate of £45.

Kailash Centre of Oriental
Medicine
7 Newcourt Street, NW8 7AA

Appointments/ info ☎ 020-7722-3939

www.oriental healing.co.uk
The Kailash Centre is London’s 
leading clinic specialising in
Oriental Medicine, offering a 
tranquil environment for treatments
by experienced physicians and 
practitioners.

It provides a platform for the 
practice of and research and 
education into Oriental medical and
philosophical traditions. 

Oriental Medicine is based on the
principle of Vitality, the force 
governing all changes in the human
body, which is called Qi in China, Ki
in Japan, Prana in India and rLung in
Tibet. 

The Kailash Centre is a non-profit
organisation. All proceeds go to the
Tibet Charitable Trust (Registration
Number 1003122).

Card holders are entitled to a 10%
discount.

Kyu-yo-bu-shin (KYBS)
For further assistance
contact Mary on ☎ 07890-
301235

Nearest buses 18, 36.
Nearest Tube Station:
Royal Oak
Running Club: Serious
training starts Sun, 9am on
17 Sep for boys and girls 11 -
17yrs old to train for the
London Mini Marathon.

Fit For Life: starts Sunday
11am-1pm, 17 Sep for boys
and girls 5-10yrs old.

Karate: ongoing. Waiting list
for January 2007 is now
open.

Yogalates: every Friday 7.30pm.

Walking to Fitness: every Monday,
9.15am.

Mentoring + Befriending: Please
telephone for training dates.

20% off for Card holders.

Physio in the City
First Floor, Seymour Leisure Centre,
Seymour Place W1H 5TJ

This is a Physiotherapy and
Complimentary Health Clinic based
inside the Seymour Leisure Centre
on Seymour Place. 

They offer physiotherapy, sports
doctor, sports massage, pilates,
podiatry/chiropody, shiatsu, 
homeopathy and acupuncture.

10% discount to all Card holders

Sunsea Divers International
Scuba Diver Training & Services,
58 Bellevue Road, W13 8DE

☎ 020-8566-9933

Courses to suit total beginners to
those preparing to join the
professional ranks of scuba diving.
For those who have never dived
before, why not try the “Try-a-Dive”
session. The session lasts 1 hour
and takes place in a heated pool
with a qualified instructor.

Card holders: Try-a-Dive –  reduced
price of £10 (normally £15). Diving
Course – reduced price of £199 
(normally £245).

Kyu-yo-bu-shin



Museums, Galleries and Attractions  •  17

BBC Television Centre Tours
BBC Television Centre, Wood Lane,
W12 7RJ 

☎ 0870-603-0304

www.bbc.co.uk/tours
On a tour you will see behind the
scenes of the most famous TV Centre
in the world. You may experience
areas such as the News Centre,
dressing rooms, studios and the
Weather Centre, but due to the 
operational nature of the building,
guarantees cannot be made.
However, this means we can plan
your exact itinerary around what is
happening on the day so no two tours
are ever the same! 

Please note that visitors must be 10
years or over and tours must be 
pre-booked. The tours involve a lot of
walking.

Card holders are entitled to 20% off
tickets.

Cascade Art Gallery
Pool of Little Venice, Blomfield Road,
W9 2PA

☎ 020-7289-7050

www.littlevenicelondon.co.uk
Admission charge for special events.
For opening times and booking
information, contact Jan Prowse. 
The Cascade Art Gallery comprises
two Regent’s Canal barges, Bloom
and Crook. The former is the studio
and gallery of Alexander Prowse,
displaying cards, pastels, prints and
paintings depicting local canal
scenes. Crook is a well-appointed
venue available for conferences,
meetings and exhibitions.
Card holders are entitled to free
admission to special events.

The Chelsea Antiques Fair
☎ 0870-350--2442

www.penman-fairs.co.uk. 
Open 12noon-8pm, and then daily
10.30am-6pm.)
Celebrating the 100th Fair, this 

elegant top quality fair is friendly
and accessible for all, with mainly
100-year-old furniture, paintings, 
silver, jewellery & stylish accessories
from 35 reliable British specialists.
First day 2pm-8pm, then 10.30am-6pm
(Sundays closing at 5pm). Details on
www.penman-fairs.co.uk ☎ 0870-
350-2442. (15-24 Sep at Chelsea Old
Town Hall, Kings Road, SW3.)

Card holders receive free entry.  

Guards Museum
Wellington Barracks, Birdcage Walk,
SW1E 6HQ

☎ 020-7414-3271

Open Mon-Sun: 10am-4pm. Closed
on some ceremonial occasions.
Admission charge.
The Guards Museum has a 
collection of ceremonial uniforms,
weapons and memorabilia covering
300 years of history of the five 
regiments of foot guards. 

The museum contains a toy soldier
centre that is popular with children. 

Card holders are entitled to a 50%
discount off admission.

Handel House Museum 
25 Brook Street, W1 (entrance in
Lancashire Court) 

☎ 020-7495-1685

www.handelhouse.org
Open Tues, Wed, Fri, Sat: 10am-6pm.
Thu: 10am-8pm. Sun: 12noon- 6pm.
Closed Mondays, including Bank
Holidays.
Nearest tube Bond Street / Oxford
Circus.
Admission charges: Adult £5, Conc.
£4.50, Child (16 & under) £2.
Come and visit the beautifully
restored Georgian townhouse
where the great baroque composer
G. F. Handel lived, and wrote such
timeless masterpieces as Messiah
and Fireworks Music. 18th-century
furniture and paintings, and a 
programme of live music events,
evoke the spirit of Handel’s age.

Museums, Galleries and Attractions



18 •  Museums, Galleries and Attractions

Special drop-in activities for
younger visitors. 

Your Card admits one Adult or Child
free when presented at the time of
purchase of one fully priced Adult
ticket. Only one Card per person or
party accepted.

The Hellenic Centre
16-18 Paddington Street, Marylebone,
W1U 5AS

☎ 020-7487-5060

www.helleniccentre.org
The Hellenic Centre offers a diverse
programme of lectures, concerts
and exhibitions. The Friends Room
has a new exhibition every month.
Visit our website to see a full list of
events.

Greek language evening courses on
every week day at different levels,
and some during the day, see 
website for full details.

Greek Embroidery, 17th to 19th Century
from the collections of the V&A museum
and the Benaki Museum, Athens: A once
in a lifetime chance to see these superb
embroideries, some of which are being
shown for the first time in over one 
hundred years. (13 Oct-16 Nov.)

Card holders are entitled to a 10%
discount on admission to paying
events.

Institute of Contemporary
Arts
The Mall, SW1Y 5AH

☎ 020-7930-3647

www.ica.org.uk
Open Tue-Sat: 12noon-1am. Mon:
12noon-10.30pm. Sun: 12noon-11pm.
Admission charge: Mon-Fri: £2
(£1.50 concs.) or free with ICA 
membership. Sat & Sun: £3 (£2
concs) or free with ICA 
membership).
The ICA presents new and 
challenging work across the arts,
from film and exhibitions, to talks
and conferences, music and 
festivals, live performance and new
media.

Card holders are entitled to
reduced price annual membership
for £20 (usual price £30), the 
concessionary rate for ICA day
membership, which gives free
access to exhibitions, the ICA bar
and restaurant, and reduced entry
to all other events.

London’s Transport Museum
Covent Garden Piazza, WC2E 7BB

☎ 020-7565-7299
www.ltmuseum.co.uk
email: resourcedesk@ltmuseum.co.uk
The £19million re-build and re-
display project for London’s
Transport Museum in Covent
Garden is fully underway. The new,
transformed, Museum will open in
Summer 2007.

As well as including more modes of
transport, the Museum will 
introduce themes looking at the rich
design heritage of the organisation,
London’s transport during World
War I and World War II, transport
futures and a World Cities Gallery
will provide comparisons with other
world cities.

Families will find even more 
activities with a new learning zone,
more Tube simulators, a play area
and interactives throughout the
Museum. Extra facilities include a
new two-storey shop, a café-bar
over looking the world cities gallery,
the 120 seat Cubic Theatre and
Viacom Outdoor Gallery which will
showcase a changing programme of
art, design and poster exhibitions.

The Museum’s popular shop has
relocated to Unit 26 Covent Garden
Piazza and remains open throughout
the Museum’s refurbishment.

The Mall Galleries
The Mall, SW1Y 5BD(near Trafalgar
Square)

Public Enquiries ☎ 020-7930-6844

www.mallgalleries.org.uk
email info@mallgalleries.com
Exhibitions are open 10am-5pm



Museums, Galleries and Attractions  •  19

daily, accept for where stated 
otherwise.
Some exhibitions are free - please
phone for details. 
A café is available at most exhibitions
– please phone for details.
All details are correct at the time of
printing  please contact the Mall
Galleries on ☎ 020-7930-6844 for
more information.

Run by the Federation of British
Artists, the Mall Galleries have a
packed programme of varied
exhibitions, displaying the work of
both established and up-and-
coming artists.

Society of Wildlife Artists: The Society of
Wildlife Artists seeks to generate an
appreciation of and delight in the natural
world through all forms of fine art based
on or representing the world's wildlife.
The annual exhibition showcases work
by the very best of contemporary wildlife
artists and includes painting, sculpture,
printing and drawing. This year’s show
also includes work by guest artist, 
printmaker Colin See Paynton RE. The
Society aims to further an awareness of
the importance of conservation in order
to maintain the variety of the world’s
ecosystems and its wildlife. It also 
supports arts based objectives of other
conservation and wildlife charities.
Please see the Education and Events
section for details of demonstrations,
guided tours and the portfolio day.
Admission £2.50, Concessions £1.50
(free to Friends of the FBA Card 
holders). (27 Sep-8 Oct.)

Art for Youth - Sponsored by
Rothschild: Now in its 
nineteenth year at the Mall Galleries,
this exhibition has raised over
£600,000 for the national youth work
charity UK Youth. Approximately 1000
affordable works are for sale by both
established artists and young artists
seeking a place in the competitive,
professional artistic world. Oils,
watercolours, prints, photography,
pottery, sculpture, glass and jewellery
are all on view and range in price
from £200 to an upper limit set at
£2,000. There is also an auction on
11th October and a Silent Auction.
Admission (inc. wine): 11 Oct, £12 in
advance / £15 on the door. 12 Oct, £10
in advance/£12 on the door. For more
information contact Ann Mavroleon
on artforyouth@ukyouth.org or ☎ 020-
7242-4045 ext. 35. (11-12 Oct.)

Fu Hua: In his 80th year, Fu Hua has 
‘discovered’ Australian opals. Pure blue,
green, purple, yellow, turquoise, fiery red
and the sudden flashes of random, 
shimmering colours have given a fresh
impetus to his love affair with colour and
to his unique tropical fish, birds and 
flowers which won great acclaim in
Shanghai this year. Admission free. (17-
29 Oct.)

Royal Society of Marine Artists:
Concluding the RSMA’s sixtieth year, this
exhibition will show pieces that appeared
in the 1946 show as well as all the latest
offerings from 2006, including work 
developed from a June visit to Devonport
Dockyard at the invitation of the Royal
Navy. A full programme of talks and
demonstrations will run throughout the
exhibition please see the Education and
Events section for more details. A special
welcome to the Lay-members (the Society’s
friends and supporters) who will have their
own display and desk at this year’s show.
Admission £2.50, Concessions £1.50 (free
to Friends of the FBA and Card holders).
(18-29 Oct.)

Hesketh Hubbard Art Society: (Closes at
4pm on final day). The Hesketh Hubbard
is London’s largest life drawing Society, and
has been holding weekly drawing classes
since 1930. The exhibition showcases the
variety of styles, media and subject 
matter produced by the members and
there will be a large number of figure

Greek embroidery at The Hellenic Centre



20 •  Museums, Galleries and Attractions

studies as well as landscapes, portraits
and imaginative compositions on display.
Admission free. (31 Oct-4 Nov.) 

Royal Institute of Oil Painters: The 119th
Annual Exhibition of the Royal Institute of
Oil Painters provides a supreme 
opportunity to view a collection of new
and exciting works by some of the 
country’s leading oil painters. Also 
featured are paintings by the artists in
the Winsor and Newton ‘Artists under 35’
Oil Awards Finalists Exhibition. Activities
planned during the exhibition include an
illustrated talk by Sarah Cove, founder of
the Constable Research Project.
Admission £2.50, Concessions £1.50 (free
to Friends of the FBA and Card holders).
(1-12 Nov.)

"The Trains of Thought have left the Rails
of Reason - the Black and Blue Periods":
John Ross and Paul Slater: "Gott in
Himmel" cried the Salt Meat Vendor on the
world famous Bury market on that bleak
February day in 1963. Two wild-eyed
bohemians had, in the space of a heart-
beat, re-fashioned his butcher’s slab into a
fine tableau of Manet’s Olympia (the naked
version). "If those young gentlemen can
perform such miracles of surrealism with
black pudding and brown fat, think what
they might achieve with oil paint?" 
reasoned the market constable in his snug
tunic of winter tripe. The results of that
truncheon advice can be witnessed in this
remarkable two-man exhibition of 
paintings, drawings and prints. John Ross
and Paul Slater: The Black and Blue
Periods. Admission free. (6-11 Nov.)

The ING Discerning Eye Exhibition: The
ING Discerning Eye Exhibition is a show
of small works independently selected by
six prominent figures from different areas
of the art world: 2 artists. 2 collectors and
2 critics. Among the selectors this year
are Mollie Dent-Brocklehurst, Stuart
Pearson Wright and Anthony Green RA.
Up to 600 works to a maximum size of 20
inches square will be on sale at this 
popular annual event and the show
includes both two and three-dimensional
pieces including photography. The work
of well-known artists hangs alongside 
up-and-coming talent. For further details
visit www.discerningeye.org. Admission
free. (16-26 Nov.)

New English Art Club: (Closes at 1pm on
final day). The NEAC represents the very
best of British drawing, painting and
prints, through its encouragement of
expression and creativity. It is one of the
foremost exhibiting art societies and its
identity as a bastion for so called 
‘figurative’ painting has been established
over the last century. Members of the
Society are all leading contemporary UK

artists producing fine original art who will
show their work alongside that of non-
members, chosen from the large open
submission. Admission £2.50, Conc £1.50
(free to Friends of the FBA & Card 
holders). (1-18 Dec.) 

SPECIAL EVENTS 

SOCIETY OF WILDLIFE ARTISTS

Portfolio Day: Anyone with a collection of
drawings or sketches including a few 
finished works is welcome to discuss
their portfolio with the President Andrew
Stock, Treasurer Mike Warren and 
distinguished senior member John Busby.
(27 Sep.) (£2.50, Concessions £1.50.)

President’s Tours: Informal half-hour tours
of the exhibition will be led by the
President Andrew Stock at 11am and
3pm. (27 Sep.) (£2.50, Concessions £1.50.)

Printmaking Demonstration: SWLA
members Carry Akroyd and Chris Rose will
be demonstrating printmaking techniques
in the Galleries on 28th September. (28
Sep.) (£2.50, Concessions £1.50).

Demonstration of clay modelling 
techniques: SWLA member Jill Moger
will be demonstrating clay-modelling 
techniques in the Galleries. (29 Sep.) (£2.50,
Concessions £1.50.)

ROYAL SOCIETY OF MARINE ARTISTS

President’s Tour: Guided tour of the 
exhibition led by Geoff Hunt, President
RSMA. (17 Oct, 11am.) (£2.50, Concessions
£1.50.)

Demonstrations:
During the course of the RSMA Annual
Exhibition there will be a programme of
talks and demonstrations by members of
the RSMA open to all visitors. (£2.50,
Concessions £1.50.)

20 Oct, 2pm: Oil demonstration. Paul
Banning RSMA, RI.

21 Oct, 11am: Oil demonstration: John
Webster RSMA.

22 Oct, 11am: Watercolour demonstration:
Stanley Andrews RSMA.

24 Oct, 2pm: Oil demonstration: John
Lines RSMA.

25 Oct, 2pm: Pastel demonstration: David
Allen ARSMA.

28 Oct, 11am: Oil demonstration: Bert
Wright PPRSMA.

ROYAL INSTITUTE OF OIL PAINTERS

June Mendoza Portrait Draw: Tickets for
the draw will be on sale throughout the
exhibition at £1 each. The prize is a 



Museums, Galleries and Attractions  •  21

commissioned portrait by June Mendoza

Illustrated Lecture by Sarah Cove,
Founder of the Constable Research
Project: Tuesday 7th November, 6.30pm.
"Constable’s Great Landscapes: Materials
and Techniques of Constable’s ‘Six
Footers’ 1820s 1830s". Tickets £7
(Concessions, including FBA Friends £5).

Card holders gain free entry to
Society Exhibitions.

National Portrait Gallery
St. Martin’s Place, WC2H 0HE

☎ 020-7306-0055

Recorded information ☎ 020-7312-2463

www.npg.org.uk
Open Sat-Wed: 10am-6pm. Thu-Fri:
10am-9pm. Admission free.
Gallery closure commences 10 
minutes prior to stated time.
The National Portrait Gallery 
contains the world’s largest 
collection of portraits - 10,000 in all.
The permanent displays show
images of famous British faces from
the Tudors to the present day. 

Angus McBean: Portraits is the first
museum retrospective devoted to Angus
McBean (1904-90), one of the most 
significant British photographers of the
twentieth century. It brings together over
100 photographs in black and white and
colour, including a large number of 
vintage prints from museum collections

and important loans from private 
collections. The exhibition offers an
unprecedented opportunity to see the
astonishing range of McBean's work.
From the striking surrealist portraits of
the 1930s to his period as indisputably the
most important photographer of theatre
and dance personalities of the 1940s and
1950s. The exhibition also showcases his
cult re-emergence as a chronicler of pop
music and includes his famous Beatles
covers. (5 Jul-22 Oct.)

Admission is free except for some
temporary exhibitions, which are
offered to Card holders at a 
concessionary rate.

The Royal Mews
Buckingham Palace, SW1A 1AA

☎ 020-7321-2233

www.royal.gov.uk
Open Mon-Sun: 20 Mar-31 Oct:
11am-4pm (last admission 3.15pm). 
Admission charge.
As one of the finest working stables
in existence, The Royal Mews 
provides an opportunity to see the
carriages used at Royal and State
occasions. The Gold State Coach is
the star attraction and has been
used for every Coronation since that
of George IV in 1821. The Royal
Mews is also home to 34 Windsor
Grey and Cleveland Bay horses. 

Card holders are admitted for the
senior citizen price during normal
opening hours (£5).

'Topsham Quay' by David Howell VPRSMA at the Mall Galleries



22 •  Museums, Galleries and Attractions

Serpentine Gallery
Kensington Gardens, W2 3XA 

☎ 020-7402-6075

www.serpentinegallery.org
Open Mon-Sun: 10am-6pm. 
Admission free.
One of London’s most loved venues
for both modern and contemporary
art.

Entry is free and Card holders are
entitled to 10% off Serpentine
Gallery publications from the
Gallery Lobby Desk.

Tate Britain
Millbank, SW1P 4RG
☎ 020-7887-8888

www.tate.org.uk
Open Mon-Sun: 10am-5.50pm.
Guided tours: Mon-Fri: 11am,
12noon, 2pm, 3pm. Sat & Sun:
12noon, 3pm.
Admission free.

Tate Britain presents the world’s
largest collection of British art with
over 500 years of creativity to
explore. The collection includes old
favourites from Turner and
Constable to contemporary works in
the Art Now series.

Stubbs: A Celebration: Marking the 
bicentenary of the death of George Stubbs
(1724-1806), this display will bring together
a group of his very greatest paintings,
showing the quality and range of his
output as a painter of animals, of rural life,
and portraits. Long admired for his 
paintings of horses, Stubbs art reflects an
age of innovation and change in British
culture. The selection will draw attention
to his treatment of 'exotic' animals, 
imported from abroad, his precise
approach to portraiture, his technical
daring, and his enduring images of the
British countryside. (Until 14 Jan, 2007.)

Holbein in England: Hans Holbein (1497/8-
1543) is regarded as one of the greatest
artists of all time. He moved to England
from Basel in 1526-8 and then again in
1532-43. His arrival effectively brought the
Renaissance in painting from continental
Europe to Britain. This major exhibition,
which includes numerous remarkable
loans from around the world, concentrates
on the work Holbein produced in England
under the patronage of the Tudor court
and for King Henry VIII. Through an 
outstanding collection of paintings brought
together from around the world, this 
exhibition documents the thrill of the court
and life in Tudor England, reflecting the
unsettled history and politics of the time.
(28 Sep-7 Jan 2007.)

Admission is free, except for major
loan exhibitions, which are offered
to Card holders at a concessionary
rate.

Westminster Abbey
Dean’s Yard, SW1P 3PA

☎ 020-7222-5152 / 7110

Open Mon-Fri: 9.30am-4.45pm. Sat:
9.30am-2.45pm. Last admission 1
hour before closing. Sun: closed to
visitors.
The setting for coronations for 1,000
years and the final resting place of
many of ritain’s kings and queens,
Westminster Abbey is one of the
nation’s pre-eminent national 
monuments.

Card holders are entitled to 
concessionary admission rates.

Interested in 
learning some creative

skills of your own? 
Card holders receive 

discounts on courses at:

londonprintstudio page 42

Photoworks Westminster
page 43



MUSEUMS
Theatre Museum
Russell Street, Covent
Garden WC2 
☎ 020-7943-4700 
www.theatremuseum.org
Open Tue-Sun: 10am-6pm (last
admission 5.30pm). Mon: closed.
The fascinating Theatre
Museum charts the history of
the English stage, with a 
collection of props, costumes
and memorabilia. There are
also make-up demonstrations,
activity workshops and guided
tours.
October half term Family Activities:

Kylie: Word is Out: The 'word is out' that
the world famous 'Kylie' exhibition is
coming to the V&A in February.  As a 
celebration, the Theatre Museum in
Covent Garden half term activities will be
looking at what it's like to be an iconic
music star. (21 Oct-29 Oct.)

Daily Costume Workshops: Learn to
move as a dancer in some replicas from
Kylie’s performances. (2pm & 3.30pm.)

Daily On Stage activity: This workshop
focuses on musical performance.
Looking at the  technicalities of singing,
choreography and the effect of dancing
for long periods. (12.30am & 3pm.)

Daily Make Up Demonstrations: Look at
how iconic stars use make-up to 
emphasis their celebrity status and learn
a few tips yourself! (11.30am, 1pm,
2.30pm, 3.30pm & 4.30pm.)

Drama related clubs available over half-
term, bookings are required:

Mini Musicals: Mini Drama Workshops
for 21/2-4 yrs. Fun introduction to drama
based around popular musicals. (25 & 27
Oct, 11.30am-12.15pm. Tickets £5.)

Mini Kids West End: Mini Drama
Workshops for 5-7 yrs. Use your body,
imagination and voice to explore stories
and songs from West End Shows! (25 &
27 Oct, 10.45am-11.45pm. Tickets £8.)

Kids West End: Theatre workshops for 8-
12 yrs. Join West End professionals at
this fun workshop to learn the songs and
dance steps from some of London’s top
shows, leaving parents free to enjoy

Covent Garden. A joint venture with The
Society of London Theatre. (24, 25, 26 &
Fri 27 Oct. Tickets £8.)

Free entry.

ARTS
The Hellenic Centre
16-18 Paddington Street,
Marylebone, W1U 5AS
☎ 020-7487-5060
www.helleniccentre.org
The Island of  No Cats: The Island of No
Cats is a puppet story telling event for
children up to 11 years old. Imagine a
mouse called Vindalou who gets sent to
an island filled with cheese and no cats,
but somehow it isn’t what he expected...
(4 Nov.)

Card holders are entitled to
a 10% discount on admission
to paying events.

Paddington Arts 
32 Woodfield Road, W9 2BE
☎ 020-7286-2722
email info@padarts.idps.co.uk
A centre for the performing
arts and media for young 
people aged 6-26.  
Workshops in singing, dance,
drama and video. Social events
and theatre trips for members.

Autumn for Kids  •  23

Theatre Museum

Autumn for Kids



24 •  Autumn for Kids

Paddington Arts is currently
increasing provision for 
children and young people with
disabilities.
Ring, email or call in for
more details. 

Puppet Theatre Barge 
Little Venice, Blomfield Road,
W9 & River Thames - Henley –
Marlow - Richmond

Office and info: Movingstage
Marionette Co., 78 Middleton
Road, E8 4BP
☎ 020-7249-6876
www.puppetbarge.com
email
puppet@movingstage.co.uk
Nearest tube Warwick Avenue
Tickets: Children & concs: £8,
Adult £8.50.
The Puppet Barge is a 
comfortable theatre seating
55 with all modern facilities.
It is rich in atmosphere and
provides the ideal setting for
the enchanting and imaginative
shows produced by this famous
company. This unique theatre
has been presenting shows
since 1982 giving performances
during the winter and spring in
Little Venice, central London,
and on the River Thames 
during the summer.
Brer Rabbit and the Tar Baby plus
Bottom’s Dream: River Thames season
continues at Richmond with Brer Rabbit
and the Tar Baby plus Bottom’s Dream

finishing on October 15. Please phone 
☎ 07836-202745 for details of shows.

Xmas season: Xmas season opens 2nd
December 2006 at Little Venice with a fun
adventure family show, Joey’s Circus
Comes to Town, featuring Pretty Polly the
star tightrope walker. The Beadle wants
to close the circus down but Dog Toby
comes to the rescue. An exciting new
production featuring  hilarious traditional
characters. Especially recommended for
Xmas entertainment. (Performances on 2,3
& 9,10 Dec, 3pm and continues on through-
out the Xmas and New Year season.)

Card holders are entitled to
concessionary tickets.

Shared Experience
Theatre 
The Soho Laundry, 9
Dufour’s Place, W1F 75J
☎ 020-7434-9248
A host of exciting workshops
and projects for 14-21 year
olds throughout the year that
parallels the work of the 
professional company. There’s
no audition.
Normally £12, Card holders
£6.

Wigmore Hall 
36 Wigmore Street, W1U
2BP
☎ 020-7258-8240
Fax: 020-7258-8241
www.wigmore-hall.org.uk 
Wigmore Hall Community and
Education offers a wide range

of music 
activities for
all ages and
levels of
experience.
To join
Wigmore
Hall's FREE 
education
mailing list,
contact Alex
Jackman on 
☎ 020-7258-
8240 or email 
education
@wigmore-
hall.org.uk. Joey’s Circus Comes to Town courtesy of the 

Puppet Theatre Barge



Autumn for Kids  •  25

Workshops:

Family Concerts:

Steven Isserlis (cello): Steven Isserlis
returns for another of his acclaimed
Family Concerts. Author of 'Why
Beethoven Threw the Stew' and 'Why
Handel Waggled His Wig', Steven 
presents music linked to his books, as well
as pieces taken from his recent CD of cello
music composed for children. For age 5+.
(Adult £6, Child £3.) (4 Nov, 11am-12 noon.)

The Magic Flute and the Broomstick:
Strange things are happening in the
woods.  Pamina's been kidnapped, and
Tamino has to find where she's hidden -
luckily he's got lots of help - from a magic
flute, a bird-man, not to mention the
queen of the night.  How will he know
whose advice to follow?  Elsewhere,
Hansel and Gretel have been caught by
the evil witch. Myths and fairy tales are
melded in this entertaining new work by
Simon Butteriss with music by Mozart
and Humperdinck's Hansel and Gretel.
The performers will include Lindy
Tennent-Brown (piano), Will Kerly 
(director) and Simon Butteriss (narrator).
For age 5+. (Adult £6, Child £3.) (9 Dec,
4pm-5pm.)

Family Days

Hector and the Cello: "Hector the hippo
wanted to play the cello more than any-
thing else in the world. But who in the
wild, wet jungle would teach him?" Taking
Ros Asquith's childrens book 'Hector and
the Cello' as inspiration, pianist and 
animateur Dominic Harlan, cellist
Matthew Sharp and author Ros Asquith
will attempt to turn the story into a piece
of music-theatre in one day - but they
need your help to do it!  If you want to
have a go at writing and singing your
own music, doing some acting, and 
playing some hilarious games - this could
be for you! (Adult £10, Child £8.) (21 Oct,
10.30am.)

Young People's Jazz
Day: (External venue
TBC): Unlock the 
mysteries of 
improvisation in this
very popular workshop
and learn how to wow
all your friends with
snazzy jazz riffs. Run by
the irrepressible Richard
Michael with a 
professional rhythm
section on hand, this
ever popular workshop
is an excellent 

opportunity to have a go at improvising 
in a relaxed atmosphere. The workshop
coincides with the launch of the 
Wigmore Jazz CD-Rom, developed by
Richard and Will Michael, which includes
lots of the music from the Wigmore Jazz 
workshops. (Tickets £10.) (5 Nov,
10.30am.)

Soundscapes and Landscapes: Venue: 
The Wallace Collection: Join visual artist
Charlotte Hodes and composer Jackie
Walduck to collect musical and visual
ingredients from all around the wonderful
galleries of the Wallace Collection, before
mixing them all together at Wigmore Hall 
in the afternoon to create your own 
amazing original work of musical art!
With drawing, making, playing and 
performing, this will be an entertaining
day for the whole family to get involved
and get creative! In association with the
Wallace Collection. For ages 5+. (Adult
£10, Child £8.) (18 Nov, 10.15am.)

Card holders receive a 10%
discount.

MUSIC, OPERA,
BALLET AND
DANCE
Westminster Youth
Dance Scene 
The Westminster Youth Dance
Scene trains young people for a
career in the arts, through
weekly classes in tap, modern
dancing and singing. There is an
annual performance as well as
shows for charity.
Contact: Lesley Inniss, 
☎ 07973-541361
Card holders get discounts on
tickets for performances.

Wigmore Hall



26 •  Autumn for Kids

SPORT AND
LEISURE

Courtneys for Kids in
Westminster
Thanks to Courtneys, your
local Westminster leisure 
centre offers a world of
action and adventure to 
children from children can
play, learn new sports, and
learn to swim and have their
birthday parties all at
Courtneys in Westminster.
We also hold various kids’
camps to keep your children
entertained throughout the
school holidays.
So why not book you child’s
party now & let Courtneys do
all the hard work. Plus with
£10 off your first party it’s
value for money! To claim this
offer simply call your local
Courtneys & quote ‘ResCard’ /
‘StaffCard’.
For more information on any
of our kid’s activities please
contact your local Westminster
leisure centre:

Queen Mother Sports Centre
223 Vauxhall Bridge Road,
Victoria SW1V 1EL 
☎ 020-7630-5522

Seymour Leisure Centre
Seymour Place, Marylebone
Road, W1H 5TJ 
☎ 020-7723-8019

Paddington Recreation Ground
Randolph Avenue, Maida
Vale, W9 1PD 
☎ 020-7641-3642

Jubilee Sports CentreCaird
Street, W10 9RR 
☎ 020-8960-9629

The Porchester Centre
Queensway, W2 5HS
☎ 020-7792-2919

Hyde Park Stables
63 Bathurst Mews, W2 2SB
☎ 020-7723-2813
www.hydeparkstables.com
Open all year round for riding
in the five miles of bridle-
ways around Hyde Park. The
Stables cater for riders over
five years of age and take
adults and children in groups
for rides and lessons. There
is a high standard of teaching,
with friendly, efficient staff.
Beginners are welcome at
both and riding hats and
boots are provided free of
charge.
Card holders receive a £2
discount on single hourly
rates from Mon-Fri. Special
Special rates for groups and
block bookings available.

Hyde Park Stables



Music, Opera, Ballet and Dance  •  27

Covent Garden Chamber
Orchestra
www.cgco.org.uk
Covent Garden Chamber Orchestra
is one of London’s leading non-
professional orchestras. The majority
of its concerts take place in the
heart of  Covent Garden, St Paul’s
Church Bedford Street WC2 (the
actor’s church). They give four or
five concerts a year with a two week
period of rehearsal for each. The
standard of the orchestra is high.

The orchestra has a policy of 
inviting guest conductors and
soloists.

Sat, Oct 14, 7.30pm: Peter Stark: Conductor.
Haydn: Symphony No 61. Stravinsky:
Dumbarton Oak. Stravinsky: Pulchinell.
Wagner: Sigfried Idyll. (St Paul's Church
(The actor's church), Bedford Street,
Covent Garden, London WC2.) (Tickets £10,
£7 concessions, £2 children accompanied
by an Adult.) (Tickets can be purchased on
the door, or in advance ☎ 020-8340-3516.
www.cgco.org.uk)

Sat 9 Dec, 7.30pm: Nicolas Daniel:
Conductor. Joy Farrall: Clarinet. Mozart
Overture: The Magic Flute. Mozart: Clarinet
Concerto. Beethoven: Symphony No 5. (St
Paul's Church (The actor's church),
Bedford Street, Covent Garden, London
WC2.) (Tickets £10, £7 concessions, £2 
children accompanied by an Adult.)
(Tickets can be purchased on the door, or in
advance ☎ 020-8340-3516. www.cgco.org.uk)

Card holders are entitled to tickets
at the concessionary price.

English Baroque Choir (EBC)
c/o Hilary Sillis, 33 Lavington Road,
West Ealing, W13 9NN

☎ 020-8902-6298

Tickets ☎ 020-8902-6298

For full concert details visit
www.ebc.org.uk
Facilities for Disabled People at St
James’s, Piccadilly:

Facilities for Disabled People at St
Cyprian’s, Glentworth Street:

email info@ebc.org.uk
The English Baroque Choir is one of
London’s leading amateur choirs, 
performing regularly in the capital, as
well as travelling within the UK and
overseas. Its repertoire focuses on
the Baroque era, but includes 
modern works. Founded in 1978, the
EBC’s reputation for high-quality 
performances continues to grow
under the baton of Jeremy
Jackman, Musical Director.

Card holders are entitled to a 
discount of 10% on all ticket prices.

Grosvenor Chapel Concerts
Grosvenor Chapel, 24 South Audley
Street, Mayfair, W1K 2PA

☎ 020-7499-1684

www.grosvenorchapel.org.uk
Open Mon-Fri: 9am-5pm. Sun: open
for services. Free lunchtime concerts
every alternate Tuesday. Ticketed
evening concerts; tickets are 
available at the door or in advance
from the chapel ☎ 020-7499-1684.
Built in 1730, the Grosvenor Chapel is
Mayfair’s only surviving proprietary
chapel, and contains the original
organ case installed in 1732. The
chapel is also available to hire for
concerts throughout the year. Please
call for details.

Card holders £5 (usually £8) for
evening concerts; lunchtime 
concerts are free.

Little Venice Music Festival
☎ 020-7298-2008 or ☎ 020-7289-1728

Fax 020-7298-2008 or 020-7289-1728

29, 30 September & 1 October

www.littlevenice-mf.com
The group of music and art 
enthusiasts who organised the 
highly successful third Little Venice
Music Festival last year are 
introduce this, the fourth festival, to
be held over the weekend of the 29
September - 1 October at St. Mary’s

Music, Opera, Ballet and Dance



Church on Paddington Green and St.
Saviour’s Church, Warwick Avenue.
Tickets £10 (incl. drink).

As happened last year, profits are
for local charities.

Card holders receive tickets at the
concessionary price (£8 for evening
concerts and £8 afternoon recitals).

London Bach Society 
Bach House, 73 High Street, Old
Oxted, Surrey RH8 9LN

☎ 01883-717372

www.bachlive.co.uk
The London Bach Society is the
country’s premier Bach Society and
is devoted to the promotion of the
music of J S Bach, his family and
contemporaries. Wide choice of
memberships are available from
£25 to £1,000 as part of Campaign
2006 for the LBS Diamond Jubilee. 

Card holders receive a 10% discount
on a pair of tickets for all events.

London Ripieno
Singers
St Mary’s School, Packhorse
Road, Gerrards Cross,
Buckinghamshire

☎ 020-8444-9214

Chairman: Fanny Balcombe
The London Ripieno Singers
is a 40-strong, choral group
that regularly gives 
concerts with professional
soloists, accompanied by
members of the London
Ripieno Orchestra. New
singers are always 
welcome and joining the
Society involves an informal
conversation with the music
director, followed by a short
trial period. They rehearse
on Thursday evenings at St
Mary’s Church Hall,
Wyndham Place, near
Bryanston Square, W1.
Concert tickets: £8. 

Card holders are entitled 
to a discount of 25% on 
concert tickets.

Royal Albert Hall
Kensington Gore, SW7 2AP

☎ 020-7589-8212

Box Office Open Mon-Sun: 9am-9pm.
Online booking is available for some
events. Please check the website
www.royalalberthall.com
The Royal Albert Hall, overlooking
Kensington Gardens, is the grandest
concert hall in London.

Classic FM Live! Classic FM Live! returns
to the Royal Albert Hall with what 
promises to be a night to remember. The
Royal Philharmonic Orchestra, conducted
by Owain Arwel Hughes, will play an
exciting programme of some of your
favourite movie music, together with 
special guest, Nicola Benedetti performing
Mendelssohn's stunning Violin Concerto,
and an exciting programme of Classic FM
favourites. (Tickets: £34, £33.50, £26, £24,
£21.50, £17.50, £12, £10.) (21 Sep, 7.30pm.)

Mogwai: Scottish five piece Mogwai was
formed in 1995 and debuted a year later
with the single ‘Tuner/Lower,’ released on

28 •  Music, Opera, Ballet and Dance

St. John’s, Smith Square



Music, Opera, Ballet and Dance  •  29

their own Rock Action label. They've
since gone on to develop their distinctive
style of apocalyptic, yet deeply humanised
noise across four albums. Usually tagged a
post-rock band because of their slow-
build, instrumental workouts and the neo-
classical majesty of their more ambitious
songs, Mogwai are rather a bunch of 
a-rockers, drawn to whatever serves
their cause - be it the stripped-down 
delicacy of Erik Satie or the boiling rage
of Big Black. ‘Mr Beast’ is the band's fifth
studio album and, as the title suggests,
sees them returning to their first true love
- Rock.

Peter and the Wolf: Presented by:
Philharmonia Orchestra. This spectacular
feast of popular Russian masterpieces
includes the prestigious world première
of an animated film version of Prokofiev’s
much-loved classic Peter and the Wolf,
which will be screened alongside a
thrilling live performance of the 
orchestral score by the Philharmonia
Orchestra, conducted by Mark
Stephenson. The stop-frame film (a 
technique popularised by the creators of
Wallace and Gromit) of Peter and the
Wolf offers a fantastical and intriguing
interpretation of the world famous story,
with ingenious new twists woven into the
original tale, which will entertain both
adults and children alike. (Tickets: £38,
£35, £28, £15, £10.) (23 Sep, 7.30pm.)

Songs Of The Century: Performing arts
company Theatretrain return to the Hall
with Songs of the Century - a performance
that takes you on a journey through the
twentieth century. Using 1,000 young 
people, the company has divided the 
century into five year segments. For each
segment they sing with a large band and
perform the historical events with 
emotions ranging from despair to elation
and self belief. From Down at the Old Bull
and Bush to Robbie Williams, there is
something for every age group. The 
narrator is Frances de la Tour fresh from
winning a Tony in New York with the
National Theatre’s production of The
History Boys. (Tickets: £35, £30, £25,
£22.50, £18.50, £15. 24 Sep, 7.30pm.)

NatWest PCA Awards: Now in its 39th
year of service to members, the PCA has
evolved into an organisation respected
by  England and Wales Cricket Board, the
eighteen 1st Class Counties and the MCC.
From the early days of its existence, the
association now has a key role in the
changing face of professional cricket in
the UK. The Players Awards Dinner is not
only about recognising the achievements
of players who have dominated the game
this year but also about raising money for
PCA, who provide its members with 

post-career educational opportunities
along with supporting ECB Country
Cricket Board Development programme
for youngsters known as PCA in the
Community. Please contact Lee Atkins at
the PCA on ☎ 020-7544-8670 for more
information. (Tickets: Starting from £125
(+VAT). 25 Sep, 7pm.)

Leadership for the Future: Join one of the
most colourful politicians of the 20th
Century. President Clinton will present a
lively discussion and debate on current
affairs and discuss his time in office.
During his tenure the world was 
changing fast and he played a major role
in shaping the world we know today.
With his radical domestic policy,
President Clinton has left a significant
legacy both on USA and the world.
(Tickets: £300, £175, £150, £125, £120, £100,
£60, £35. (26 Sep, 4.30pm.)

An Evening with John Barry & The Ten
Tenors: An Evening with John Barry and
the Ten Tenors welcomes Australian 
sensations, The Ten Tenors to the Hall to
coincide with their first global album
release, ‘Here’s To The Heroes.’ Formed
in 1995, The Ten Tenors have gained an
international audience following a 
phenomenal special guest appearance at
2002's Eurovision and their crossover
sound earned a dedicated following for
their live performances the world over.
'Here's To The Heroes' finds The Ten
Tenors backed by a 90-piece orchestra
and some of the world's leading musicians
paying tribute to the compositional film
score icon John Barry and his lyricist
partner Don Black. Legendary composer
John Barry will introduce the show and
perform as a special guest conductor.
The Ten Tenors will perform alongside The
English Chamber Orchestra, conducted by
Nicholas Dodd. (Tickets: £45, £39.50, £35,
£28.50. 28 Sep, 7.30pm.)

Daniel O’ Donnell: Daniel O’ Donnell’s
glittering career spans more than 20
years and is still growing around the
world, a testament to the fact that he is
one of the country’s best-loved performers.
(Tickets: £29.50, £29, £27, £25.50, £22. 29
Sep, 8pm & 30 Sep, 7.30pm.)

PREVIEW

OCTOBER

1 Classical Favourites with John Lill 
(RPO)

4 Cinemaphonia of Shostakovich
6 Lyle Lovett
7 Four Seasons by Candlelight
8 Gipsy Kings
9 -11 Moody Blues



12 International Ballroom Dancing 
Championships

20 Level 42
21 London Welsh Male Voice Choir
22 Into The Woods
23-24 Ray Davies
25 Royal Albert Hall Organ Recital
27 Making Tracks
27 Berlioz – Grande Messe Des Morts

(RPO)
28 National Brass Band 

Championships
29 Carmina Burana
31 National Television Awards
NOVEMBER

1 Romantic & Piano Masterpieces 
(RPO)

7 Andy Abraham
8 Al Stewart
12 RPO presents Best of Broadway
13-15 School Proms 2006
17 Martha Argerich & Dutoit play 

Ravel (RPO)
23-26 Classical Spectacular 
27 Nutcracker
28 The Bootleg Beatles
29 Russell Watson
DECEMBER

1-2 Jools Holland
5-10 The Blackrock Masters Tennis
15-24 Christmas Festival

A discount for Card holders is 
available for some concerts - ask
the box office for details. 

Royal College of Music
Lunchtime Concert Series, St.
Michael’s Church, Chester Square,
SW1W 9HH

☎ 020-7730-8889

www.StMichaelsChurch.org.uk
email office@stmichaelschurch.org.uk
The Royal College of Music
lunchtime concerts take place
between 1.05pm-1.50pm every
Monday during term time.

The church is open for three services
every Sunday (9.30am, 11am, 6.30pm)
and for a lunchtime service on
Wednesday (1.05pm). Coffee and
biscuits provided.

Free admission.

Royal Orchestral Society
St John's, Smith Square, London
SW1P 3HA
☎ 020-7333-5120
The ROS is the oldest amateur
orchestra in London. Rehearsals in
St John's Wood on Monday
evenings. Contact Kate Price on 
☎ 020-7333-5120 for details.

Concert on 10 Dec, at 7.30pm: Programme:
Brahms 'Symphony No 3'; Karlowicz
'Violin Concerto'; Matthew Arnold 'Tam
O'Shanter'; Kodaly 'Galanta Dances'.
Conductor - Stephen Ellery. (Tickets (£10
each) can be purchased on the door or
through the St John's Smith Square box
office: ☎ 020-7222-1061; www.sjss.org.uk)

Card holders 
may purchase
tickets for £8, a
saving of £2.

The Royal
Philharmonic
Orchestra

☎ 020-7608-8839

www.rpo.co.uk
The Royal
Philharmonic
Orchestra is 
probably the most
well known of all
the London
Orchestras. They

30 •  Music, Opera, Ballet and Dance

The Royal Albert Hall



Music, Opera, Ballet and Dance  •  31

are proud to offer a diverse range of
performances from traditional 
classical concerts to classical 
spectaculars.

Royal Philharmonic Orchestra at
Cadogan Hall, Sloane Terrace, London
SW1

☎ 020-7730-4500

www.cadoganhall.com 
Royal Philharmonic Orchestra at The
Royal Albert Hall 

☎ 020-7589-8121

www.royalalberthall.com

Card holders receive 25% off ticket
prices. Callers must quote ‘ResCard’ /
‘StaffCard’ when booking.

St. John’s, Smith Square
Smith Square, SW1P 3HA

Box Office ☎ 020-7222-1061

Footstool Restaurant ☎ 020-7222-2779

www.sjss.org.uk
Box Office open Mon-Fri: 10am-5pm
or until concerts start. Sat-Sun:
from 1 hour before concerts start.
St. John’s, Smith Square stages 
performances of everything from
large scale orchestral and choral
concerts to small ensembles and
solo recitals.

For all concerts St. John’s offers a
10% discount on 2 tickets per Card.

St. Mary Magdalene Music
Society
68 Cadogan Square, SW1X 0EA

☎ 020-7584-3001

Most concerts are performed in
Victorian splendour of St. Mary
Magdalene Church, Delamere
Terrace, Little Venice. The society
has pioneered many performances
of little known French orchestral
and choral works and its summer
concert on board narrow boats on
the Regent’s canal is very popular.

Duruflé Memorial Recital 2006: Le
Chemin de la Croix by Marcel Dupré.
Allan Walker - organ. (Entry £7.
Concessions £5. Members free.) (21 Sep,
7.30pm.)

A Solemn Mass for All Saint’s Day -

Requiem by Maurace Duruflé: St. Mary
Magdalen Choir and Orchestra, Sussex
House Choir. Nicolas Kaye - conductor.
(Entry free. Collection.) (2 Nov, 7.30pm.)

Card holders receive tickets at
concessionary prices.

St. Paul’s Knightsbridge
Festival Choir
St. Paul’s Church, Wilton Place, SW1

The choir gives three concerts a
year at St Paul’s Church.  Rehearsals
are held weekly (on Thursday
evenings) near Gloucester Road,
SW7 and new singers are welcome.
For further details please call
Rosamond Armstrong on ☎ 020-8894-
5218 or Wendy Stephens on ☎ 020-
7730-8599.

Handel: Messiah. Handel’s Messiah will
be performed to celebrate the 100th
anniversary of the birth of Dick Latham
(the founder of the choir).  Conducted
by Richard Latham. (St Paul’s Church,
Wilton Place, SW1: tickets at the door.)
(16 Dec, 7.30pm.)

Card holders receive a £1 discount
on all tickets.

Union Dance 
Top Floor, 6 Charing Cross Road,
WC2H 0HG

☎ 020 7836 7837

www.union.dance.co.uk    
email info@uniondance.co.uk 
Formed in 1985 by Corrine Bougaard,
Union Dance is internationally
acclaimed for its snappy mix of dance
styles and cultural influences. In just
one performance Union Dance can
fuse together street moves such as
break-dancing with the Brazilian 
martial art Capoeira, the grace of 
ballet, Chinese tai chi, jazz and 
contemporary styles. The Company’s
innovative philosophy enables them
to challenge audiences’ perceptions
of movement, creating dance that is
accessible to a diverse audience of
any age. Please contact Union Dance
for further information or to join their
free mailing list. 

Card holders are entitled to 
concessionary rates.



32 •  Music, Opera, Ballet and Dance

Westminster Philharmonic
Orchestra
101 Frobisher Road, N8 0QU

☎ 020-8340-0018

The Westminster Philharmonic
Orchestra is one of London’s most
exciting and accomplished amateur
orchestras, specialising in large
scale 19th- and 20th-century music
under the dynamic directorship of
conductor Jonathan Butcher. 
Card holders: £1 discount on 
tickets.

Whitehall Choir
1 Victoria Street, SW1H 0ET

Contact Jen Brzozowska on ☎ 020-
7215-5138 during office hours for
further information.
Conducted by Paul Spicer, the
Whitehall Choir gives three major
concerts a year in central London.
Weekly rehearsals on Tuesday
evenings during term time at St
Stephen’s Church, Rochester Row,
SW1; tour planned for May 2007 to
Toulouse, annual choral workshops,
most recently with the choir’s
esteemed accompanist, Paul
Plummer. New voices are welcome
and entry is by audition.

4 Nov: Come and Sing the Mozart
Requiem, Church of the Holy Spirit,
Narbonne Avenue, SW4. 

23 Nov: Bach: Jesu meine Freude; Elgar:
Give unto the Lord; Mendelsson: Psalm 2;
Brahms: 3 Motets; Parry: The Wanderer
(organ); Parry: Hear my words, ye people.
(St Paul’s, Knightsbridge, London SW1.
Tickets on the door or visit 
www.whitehallchoir.org.uk. 23 Nov, 7.30pm.)

Card holders receive a 10% 
discount on all tickets (up to two 
tickets per Card).

Wigmore Hall 
36 Wigmore Street, W1U 2BP

Community and Education Department
☎ 020-7258-8240

Box Office ☎ 020-7935-2141

Box Office Open Mon-Sat 10am-
8.30pm. Sun: 10.30pm-8pm.
Telephone booking Open Mon-Sat:
10am-7pm. Sun: 10.30pm- 6.30pm.
www.wigmore-hall.org.uk
The repertoire at Wigmore Hall
includes piano and song recitals,
early music and chamber ensembles
with concerts most days. The Young
Concert Artists’ Trust and BBC Radio
3 stage lunchtime concerts at
Wigmore Hall.

Family Concerts & Family Days: see the
entry in the Kid’s section on page 24.

Card holders receive a 10% discount
(up to two tickets per Card).

YCAT 
23 Garrick Street, WC2E 9BN

☎ 020-7379-8477

Box Office ☎ 020-7935-2141

Open Mon-Sat: 10am-8.30pm. Sun:
10.30am-8pm (Mar-Oct).
Young Concert Artists Trust is a
charity, established in 1984, in order
to identify, nurture and promote 
outstanding young soloists and
ensembles at the outset of their 
professional careers. Previous YCAT
artists and ensembles include
singers Ian Bostridge, Susan Gritton,
The Belcea Quartet, Leopold String
Trio and pianist Joanna MacGregor.  

The Young Concert Artists’ Trust
stages lunchtime concerts at
Wigmore Hall.

YCAT Wigmore Lunchtime
Series 13 is grateful for
support from The Paul
Woodhouse Fund.
Promoted by Young Concert
Artists Trust. YCAT is 
registered as  Charity No.
326490.
Card holders are entitled to 
discounts on tickets.

The Whitehall Choir’s Paul Spicer



Theatre and Cinema  •  33

Society of London Theatre
32 Rose Street, WC2E 9ET

www.officiallondontheatre.co.uk

A comprehensive listing of
audio-described, captioned
and sign-interpreted 
performances in London
from September until
November 2006 is now
available.
To receive your copy call 
☎ 020-7557-6751 or e-mail
access@solttma.co.uk
Alternatively check for 
listings on the website
www.theatre-access.co.uk.
The 5th edition of the
Access Guide to London's
theatres and The Family 
A-Z, a perfectly formed
directory of theatres and
companies throughout that
specialize in catering for
families are also available
from the same source.
All print available in 
alternative formats.

London’s West End theatres offer
Card holders some of the best seats
at reduced prices.

Theatres which offer concessions
and stand-by prices to students,
senior citizens and UB40 holders
will also welcome Card holders on
the same basis. This means you can
buy seats at participating venues at
a discount, subject to availability
on the day of performance.
Concessions and discounts vary
from venue to venue, but most 
theatres give discounts on stand-by
tickets prior to the performance on
the day of performance. Some 
theatres give discounts according
to the production. Tickets are sold
only at the box office approximately
one hour before the performance,
but you can find out performance
times for the show you would like
to see by calling the relevant 
number listed below. 

The Society also has an exclusive
offer for Card holders - for every £10
Theatre Token purchased, get a £1
token free. Call Tokenline on 
☎ 0870-164-8800. Please note 
booking fees may apply, please
check when booking.

Please note, information below 
correct at time of print. Visit
www.OfficialLondonTheatre.co.uk
for latest news and information on
participating shows.

Theatre and Cinema

Theatre Booking Line
Book in advance for the most popular

shows at www.ticketmaster.co.uk/smart-
save or by calling 0871-230-2600.

Lines are open 24 hours a day.

Discounts off certain West End shows are sometimes
available - ask for business club offers. Tickets for
events, rock and pop concerts, art galleries, clubs

and other performing arts can also be booked.



34 •  Theatre and Cinema

Members of the Society of London
Theatre currently offering discounts
to Card holders (on a stand-by
basis):

Comedy Theatre
Panton Street
☎ 0870-060-6637
Donkeys’ Years: Six former students
return to their university college for
a reunion dinner 25 years after
graduating. Whilst their lives may
have had varying degrees of 
success, all are connected by a
common past. Once locked in the
college for the night, the group
begin to relive their youth, and old
friendships, feuds and the much-
desired but absurdly proper
Master's wife come tumbling back
chaotically into the present.

Duke of York’s Theatre 
St Martins Lane
☎ 0870-060-6623
Embers: Retired general Henrik
waits, in his Hungarian castle, for
the arrival of his long-lost friend
Konrad. Thirty years earlier, Konrad
had abruptly deserted a hunting
party, fleeing Vienna the very next
day in mysterious circumstances.
Though decades have passed, the
memories and questions have
remained in Henrik's mind.

Henrik is played by Jeremy Irons
in his first major outing on the
London stage since the RSC's
Richard II in 1988. 

Fortune Theatre
Russell Street
☎ 0870-060-6626
The Woman in Black: Susan Hill’s
ghostly thriller is now in its 16th
year. Runs 2hrs.

Her Majesty’s Theatre
Haymarket
☎ 0870-890-1106
The Phantom of the Opera: Behind
the scenes at the Paris Opera
House in Andrew Lloyd Webber’s
long-running musical.

New London Theatre
Drury Lane 
☎ 0870-890-0141
The Blue Man Group: Blue Man
Group is a euphoric theatrical and
musical journey. Enigmatic, endlessly
inventive and musically thrilling, the

Blue Men and their incredible live
band captivate audiences with a
fusion of irresistible humour, 
dynamic rhythms and breathtaking
spectacle.

Peacock Theatre
Portugal Street 
☎ 0870-737-7737
Les Ballets Trockadero: The
legendary Les Ballets Trockadero de
Monte Carlo return to London. They
bring to life some of the greatest
moments of classical ballet… in
size twelve pointe shoes! 

Dancing a fine line between high art
and high camp, the Trocks' fifteen
professional male dancers combine
a loving knowledge of dance with a
wicked sense of fun. 

Ballets Trockadero De Monte Carlo
- Programme A, Les: Some of the
most memorable moments of the
classical ballet canon, performed by
15 strapping male dancers. 

Ballets Trockadero De Monte Carlo
- Programme B, Les: Some of the
most memorable moments of the
classical ballet canon, performed by
15 strapping male dancers.

Momix: Lunar Sea: Ballet and 
illusion combine in Momix's other-
worldly production. This 'black and
white' ballet uses black light, 
projections, puppets and fluorescent
costumes to create a production
where dancers are seemingly
unbound by the laws of gravity. 

Shaolin Monks: Kung-Fu Masters
Live: The Shaolin Monks return to
the Peacock with another display of
martial arts excellence. 

Twenty monks and five trainees 
perform feats including splintering
wooden blocks and shattering
bricks with their bodies, tumbling
through the air and being lifted aloft
on sharpened spears. 

The Snowman: The tale of a boy's
magical adventure with his frosty
friend returns for another Christmas
season.

One enchanted Christmas Eve a
snowman comes to life and sets off
with a young boy on a yuletide



Theatre and Cinema  •  35

adventure. Along the way they
encounter dancing penguins, 
reindeer and Father Christmas 
himself.

Phoenix
Charing Cross Road 
☎ 0870-060-6629
Blood Brothers: Willy Russell’s tale
about the lives of twin boys who,
separated at birth, grow up in very
different conditions in ’80s
Liverpool, is now in its 16th year in
the West End.

Queen’s Theatre
Shaftesbury Avenue 
☎ 0870-890-1110
Les Misérables: Cameron
Mackintosh’s production of Victor
Hugo’s classic tale of revolution
continues its record-breaking run in
the West End. Runs 3hrs.

Shaftesbury Theatre
210 Shaftesbury Avenue 
☎ 020-7379-5399
Daddy Cool: The new musical set to
the tunes of Boney M, follows
Sunny, a young Londoner that lives
for music. Echoing the tale of Romeo
And Juliet, Sunny is ensnared by the
rivalry between local London crews
when he falls for Rose, the daughter

of infamous East London club owner
Ma Baker. The young lovers only
fuel the gangs' hatred; a hatred
which forces families to confront
both past and future.

Vaudeville Theatre
Strand
☎ 0870-890-0511
Stomp: This award-winning show
combines elements of theatre,
dance, comedy and percussion to
turn the clutter of urban life into a
source of rhythm and wonder.

Wyndham’s Theatre
Charing Cross Road 
☎ 0870-060-6633
Sunday in the Park: Stephen
Sondheim and James Lapine were
inspired to create Sunday In The
Park With George by Georges
Seurat's pointillist masterpiece A
Sunday Afternoon On The Island Of
La Grande Jatte. The musical takes
two distinct halves: the first, set in
1884, sees the objects of Seurat's
painting come to life in a world
where art is everything; the second
is set a century later, as Seurat's
great-grandson strives to find 
inspiration amid America's 
contemporary art world.

Kids West End
(suitable for 8-12 year olds only)
West End performer Michael Martin will be back at

the Theatre Museum to lead another series of 
workshops during the half term holidays. Michael will

once again be joined by fellow theatrical professionals,
to teach young performers the songs and dance 
routines from some of London’s top West End 

musicals, past and present. These fun workshops take
place in the Theatre Museum’s professional studio
space, where children can really get a feel for the

bright lights of performing in musical theatre.

24th-28th October 13:45pm – 16:15pm 

To find out more visit 
www.officiallondontheatre.co.uk/kids



36 •  Theatre and Cinema

Ciné lumière 
17 Queensberry Place, South
Kensington, SW7 2DT 

☎ 020-7073-1350

www.institut-francais.org.uk
The Ciné lumière presents French
and international films with English
subtitles seven days a week. For more
details, see 'Institut français' in the
Special Interest section (page 40).

Masterclass at Theatre
Royal Haymarket
☎ 020-7389-9660

Fax: 020-7389-9697

The Theatre Royal is close to
Piccadilly Circus and Trafalgar Square.  
Masterclass at the Theatre Royal
Haymarket has, since 1998, presented
free events for young people aged 17-
30 with an interest in theatre. 

Masterclasses for Autumn 2006 are still
largely to be announced although the
schedule already includes two major
events: Nicolas Hytner, Artistic Director
of the National Theatre, on 20 September
at 2.30 and Edward Hall, Associate
Director of The Old Vic Theatre, on 9
October at 2.30pm. 

Please call ☎ 020-7389-9660 or visit
www.trh.co.uk/masterclass for more

information or to book.

Card holders can reserve places
without paying the usual refundable
deposit of £5.

National Film Theatre
South Bank, Waterloo, SE1 8XT

☎ 020-7928-3535

Membership ☎ 020-7815-1374.
NFT Box office ☎ 020-7928-3232. This
offer cannot be used in conjunction
with any other discount or NFT offer.
Applies to new members only.

www.bfi.org.uk
From cult classics to silent gems,
blockbusters to the best of world
cinema, the National Film Theatre
shows a wide range of movies in the
UK. Plus you can hear some of the
greatest actors and directors discuss
their work live on the NFT stage.

Card holders are entitled to the
National Film Theatre’s annual
membership for just £17 (normal
price £24) on proof of Card (send
photocopy of your card if applying
by form in the post). Benefits
include £1 off every ticket for you
and up to 3 guests, advance priority
booking for all films, special events,
and illustrated monthly 
programme mailing. 

BLOOD BROTHERS
BEST AVAILABLE SEATS FOR £19.50
UPPER CIRCLE SEATS £12.50
Valid on all performances excluding Saturday
evenings until 19 Dec.

Call the Phoenix box office on ☎ 0870-060-6629 and
quote 'WESTMINSTER OFFER'

Written by the legendary Willy
Russell, BLOOD BROTHERS tells the
captivating and moving tale of twins
who, separated at birth, grow up on
opposite sides of the tracks, only to
meet again with tragic 
consequences. The incredible score
includes Bright New Day, Marilyn
Monroe and the emotionally
charged hit Tell Me It's Not True.

Terms and Conditions apply.



Theatre and Cinema  •  37

Raindance
81 Berwick Street, W1F 8TW

☎ 020-7287-3833

Raindance offers an on-going 
programme of evening courses and
weekend masterclasses on writing,
producing, directing and marketing
films. Instructors are leading industry
professionals working at the cutting
edge of the film business.

Card holders are entitled to a 15%
discount on all courses.

Soho Theatre
21 Dean Street, WC1D 3NE

Box Office ☎ 0870-429-6883

Ticketweb ☎ 0870-160-2871 (24 hours,
booking fee applies)

www.sohotheatre.com
Soho Theatre and Writers’ Centre is
passionate in its commitment to 
discovering, developing and staging
new plays by bold and unique writers,
and has rapidly established itself as a
key producing venue for new work. 

Card holders are entitled to £2 off
full price tickets (tickets over £10).

Warehouse Theatre
Dingwall Road, Croydon CR0 2NF

☎ 020-8680-4060

www.warehousetheatre.co.uk
Connect / Disconnect: A spiky innovative
musical that sees two couples navigate
the maze of love and relationships, laced
with a heavy dose of wit and hilarity. (8 -24
Sep.)

Golden Opportunities: Celebrated Parisian
playwright Eugene Scribe takes us on an
hilarious journey as three ‘friends’ try and
grab a slice of each other’s ‘pie’. A UK
premiere in a fine witty translation by
Anthony Curtis. (29 Sep-22 Oct.)

Love and Human Remains: An exciting
stylised revival of Brad Fraser’s cult hit
that depicts some of the modern anxieties
surrounding sex and relationships. (25
Oct-12 Nov.)

Young Dick Barton - The Making of a
Legend:

“Deliriously FUNNY… I became weak
with laughter” - The Times.

Everybody has to come from somewhere,
and Dick Barton, Britain’s favourite BBC

radio hero is no different. 

A schoolboy is wrongly expelled for 
bullying and sent to a strange school
where he begins a life of intrigue, 
passion, and swashbuckling adventure,
and learns the lessons every Englishman
must learn, like: never trust anyone who
doesn’t know the rules of cricket, how to
give a clean sock to the jaw, and never
kiss a girl whose best friend is an ape. 

This Yuletide the people who brought you
the Dick Barton series bring you his
extraordinary beginnings. (8 Dec-18 Feb
2007.)

Use your Card from Sunday to
Wednesday to see any production
at the concessionary price.

London IMAX® Cinema

© IMAX® is the registered trademark of IMAX Corporation

Narrated by JOHNNY DEPP and  KATE WINSLET
Featuring Music by DANNY ELFMAN Directed by HOWARD HALL

www.bfi.org.uk/deepsea       Waterloo

0870 787 2525

Young Dick Barton at the 
Warehouse Theatre



38 •  Special Interest

The Accademia Club
59 Knightsbridge, SW1X 7RA

☎ 020-7235-6650

Fax: 020-7235-6659

www.accademia-club.com
The Accademia Club is an 
organization dedicated to promoting
Italian art and culture. It organizes
history of Italian art lectures and
courses, Italian language lessons,
and innovative art tours to  Venice,
Florence and  Siena, Tuscia,
Spoleto,  Ferrara, Mantova and
Urbino, Sicily, Rome and Abruzzi.

Card holders are offered the
Friends’ prices.

Chinese Community Centre
2nd Floor, 28-29 Gerrard Street, W1D 6JP

☎ 020-7439-3822

Open Sun-Thu: 11am-5pm. Fri:
closed. Sat: Open for Youth Groups
and Workshops.
The Chinese Community Centre is a
voluntary organisation and was the
first Chinese community centre to
be set up in the UK. 

The Centre co-ordinates various
events and services for the Chinese
Community throughout the year. 

Workshops: Every Saturday between
10am and 6pm. Activities encompass a
range of arts and each workshop costs
only £3 per person. Contact the Centre to
find out more about these workshops, or
if you would like to know about the 
services offered to schools.

Contact the organisation for details
of discounts for Card holders.

City Cruises
Cherry Garden Pier, Cherry Garden
Street, SE16 4TU 

☎ 020-7237-5134

www.citycruises.com
email info@citycruises.com
The London Showboat: The London
Showboat takes you on a cruise down
the Thames, with a four-course dinner,
wine and cabaret entertainment
included. Call for times. (Embarks
from Westminster Pier at 7pm, 
returning at 10.30pm. Apr-Oct: Wed-
Sun, Nov-Mar: Thu, Fri, & Sat.)

Waterloo (London Eye) - Tower -
Greenwich Piers: There are boat
trips every day throughout the year
linking Waterloo (London Eye) -
Tower - Greenwich Piers with
Westminster.

Card holders save £5 on the £58 cost
of The London Showboat, which

Special Interest

‘Jules et Jim’, Institut français , page 40



Special Interest  •  39

includes the cruise, dinner, a cocktail,
a half-bottle of wine and cabaret.
Card holders a  lso receive 20% 
discount on any Waterloo (London
Eye) - Tower - Greenwich Piers trip.

City of Westminster
Archives Centre
10 St Ann’s Street, SW1P 2DE

☎ 020-7641-5180

Fax: 020 7641 5179

www.westminster.gov.uk/archives
email archives@westminster.gov.uk
Open House: A rare opportunity to look
behind the scenes of the City of
Westminster Archive London Open House
weekend. You will be able to examine
some of the rarely seen objects from the
collections yourself and talk to our 
conservator about how she looks after
this important collection. Tours take place
on the hour every hour, 10am-4pm.
Refeshments are also provided. (16 Sep.)

Free admission for Card holders.

City of Westminster Arts
Council
Council House, Marylebone Road,
NW1 5PS

☎ 020-7641-1017

www.cwac.org.uk
email
info@cwac.org.uk
City of Westminster
Arts Council provide
funding for small
scale community
based projects
involving drama,
dance, spoken
word, music, art,
craft, design, 
combined arts and
festivals. Deadlines
are 27 February, 18
June, 31 October.

For more 
information please
contact Paula
Price-Davies or
Beth Cinamon on 
☎ 020-7641-1017 /
1018.

Courtauld Institute of Art
Somerset House, Strand, WC2R 0RN

☎ 020-7872-0220

www.eastwingcollection.org.uk
Open Mon-Sun: 10am-6pm. Last
admission 5.15pm.
Somerset House houses the
Courthauld Institute of Art gallery
which includes world famous Old
Master, Impressionist, Post
Impressionist and 20th-century
paintings, sculpture and applied
arts.

Viewing by appointment ☎ 020-
7848-2687. Appointments are 
limited, however Card holders have
preferential treatment and will be
favoured over other members of the
public when booking is at its limit.

The Hellenic Centre
16-18 Paddington Street, Marylebone,
W1U 5AS

☎ 020-7487-5060

www.helleniccentre.org
See full details on page 18.

Card holders are entitled to a 10%
discount on admission to paying
events.

The Hispaniola Bar and Restaurant (page 40) 



40 •  Special Interest

The Hispaniola Bar and
Restaurant
Permanently moored alongside
Victoria Embankment, WC2N 5DJ

Bookings ☎ 020-7839-3011

The Hispaniola Bar and Restaurant
boasts spectacular views of the
Thames and is the perfect venue for
corporate events, exhibitions, 
seminars, receptions, romantic 
dinners or just drinks and tapas. The
Main Deck / Restaurant is open for
lunch and dinner and has a Cocktail
and Cigar Bar. The bar serves tapas
food all day long and the Upper
Deck has ‘al fresco’ facilities. The
kitchens are renowned for their
excellent international cuisine and
the Hispaniola has the finest wine
cellar anywhere on the river. 

The bar is open daily for drinks and
tapas from 11am until 11pm and
there is also a restaurant onboard
the R.S. Hispaniola, which is open
daily for lunch from 12noon until
3pm and for dinner from 6.30pm until
11pm.

10% discount on dining (when
ordering food including the tapas
served at the bar).

Institut français 
17 Queensberry Place, South
Kensington, SW7 2DT 

☎ 020 7073 1350 

www.institut-
francais.org.uk
Opening times: Mon-
Fri: 8.30am-10pm;
Sat: 10am-10pm;
Sun: one hour
before first event
scheduled.
The Language
Centre at 14
Cromwell Place (☎
020-7581-2701) offers
a  wide range of
French courses. 

The world's leading
French Institute
comprises a 
language centre, 
multimedia library,
restaurant and 

cinema – the Ciné lumière – 
showing French, European and
international films with English 
subtitles.

Card holders are entitled to 
concessionary cinema tickets (£5
instead of £7) and a yearly 
membership of £35 (a saving of £10).
Members can borrow material free
of charge from the library, and are
also entitled to concessionary 
tickets to the Ciné lumière and
wine tastings, two free cinema
tickets and free advance 
programmes by post. 

Jason’s Wharf
Jason’s Restaurant & Restaurant Party
Boats, opposite 60 Blomfield Road,
Little Venice, W9 2PD

☎ 020-7286-3428

Fax: 020-7266-2656

www.jasons.co.uk
email enquiries@jasons.co.uk
Canalside restaurant and wharf with
sightseeing cruises along the 
beautiful Regent’s Canal to Camden
Lock and return. Cruises last for one
and a half hours (return). Food and
licensed bar available on board with
historic commentary.

Single fare: Adults £5.95 , Child £4.75.
Return fare: Adults £6.95, Child £5.50. 

Card holders are entitled to £1 off a
return ticket.

Jenny Wren



Special Interest  •  41

Jenny Wren
Walker’s Quay, 250 Camden High
Street, NW1 8QS (200 yards north of
Camden Town tube station)

☎ 020-7485-4433

www.walkersquay.com
Discover London’s fascinating hidden
waterways aboard Jenny Wren, a
traditionally decorated narrow boat
and enjoy the unique experience of
passing through a canal lock. The
regular 90 minute tours take you past
London Zoo and through picturesque
Regent’s Park, then by way of the
‘haunted’ Maida Hill tunnel to 
elegant Little Venice with its
Regency style houses where you
may alight for a short visit. An 
interesting commentary is provided
by our crew. You may complement
your cruise with refreshments 
available from the restaurant.

Jenny Wren is also available for
Party Buffet Cruises and Children’s
Parties.

Card holder offers: either one
accompanying child free with each
Card holder OR Card holder travels
for the child fare. 

The Foundation for
Theosophical Studies
50 Gloucester Place, W1U 8EA

☎ 020-7935-9261 / ☎ 020-7563-9817

Fax: 020-7935-9543

www.theosophical-society.org.uk   
The Foundation promotes study and
research in the fields of comparative
philosophy, religion and the natural
sciences. Has a unique lending
library covering Theosophy, 
paranormal, yoga & meditation. A
good selection of titles on 
metaphysical subjects available for
purchase from the Book Department
(☎ 020-7563-9818).

Card holders are entitled to 
concessionary rates for lectures,
seminars and courses.

The Frontline Club
13 Norfolk Place, W2 1QJ

☎ 020 7479 8950

www.thefrontlineclub.co.uk
The Frontline Club was established in
2003 to support those journalists,
cameramen and photographers
throughout the world who risk their
lives in the course of their work. 

The club has a busy calendar of
events open to the general public.
These include film screenings, 
documentaries, speaker meetings
and discussions about international
current affairs and journalism. 

Card holders are entitled to a 20%
discount at events.

The Frontline Club



42 •  Special Interest

Le Cordon Bleu
114 Marylebone Lane, W1U 2HH 

☎ 0800-980-3503

Open Mon-Fri: 9am, 1pm, 4pm.
www.cordonbleu.edu
Come and learn from the experts
in a friendly and professional 
environment!

Daily demonstrations on cuisine and
pâtisserie are given, revealing the
secrets and techniques of 
professional French Cuisine. Classes
last between 2 and 3 hours and
include a full copy of the recipes
and a tasting of the dishes.

Le Cordon Bleu offers a broad range
of gourmet sessions on a variety of
topics. Please contact the school for
a brochure.

Card holders are entitled to 20%
discount on the price of 
demonstration tickets.

londonprintstudio
425 Harrow Road, W10 4RE

☎ 020-8969-3247

Minicom ☎ 020-8969-8271

Open Tue-Sat 10.30am-5.30pm.
Closed Sundays & Mondays.
Entry to the gallery is free.
Nearest tube: Westbourne Park
(Hammersmith & City line). Buses:
18 28 328 31 23 
Parking: free parking after 6.30pm
and Sat all day. Tue- Fri parking
meters in first avenue.
londonprintstudio has a gallery,
print studio and digital studio. The
gallery shows temporary exhibitions
of contemporary art. Children’s
activities are presented with each
exhibition. The studio also runs
introduction to screenprint course
and introduction to etching course,
digital courses, open access 
sessions and a large format digital
print service.

Card holders receive 20% off course
prices and 10% off a selection of
artists prints.

London Speakers’ Clubs
London Speaker’s Clubs are non-
profit making groups, which help
people improve their communication
skills. Members have the opportunity
to practice public speaking in front
of a supportive audience and
receive evaluation from experienced
speakers. Guests are welcome to
attend free ofcharge and will not be
asked to speak unless they wish to.

Corinthians: The Cardinal Pub, 23 Francis
Street, SW1 (7.30pm on 2nd, 4th and 5th
Thursdays of the month). Email
publicrelations@londoncorinthians.co.uk

Grosvenor Square Speakers: The New
Cavendish Club, 44 Great Cumberland
Place. (6.30pm on the 2nd and 4th Mon of
each month. Contact Monica Stroink 
☎ 020-7498-5881.)

Berkeley Square Speakers: The
Lansdowne Club, 9 Fitzmaurice Place.
(8am on the 1st and 3rd Wed of each
month. Contact David Sellman on ☎ 020-
8668-8114.)

Cardinals: The Cardinal Pub, 23 Francis
Street, SW1 (7.30pm on 1st and 3rd
Mondays of the month). Email 
publicrelations@londoncardinals.com

Card holders get a £2.50 discount on
the joining fee of £18.

The London Waterbus
Company
Camden Lock, NW1 8AF

Group bookings ☎ 020-7482-2550

Service Information ☎ 020-7482-2660

www.londonwaterbus.com
Trips along the historic Regent’s
Canal, with its Victorian iron bridges
and Regency architecture provide an
interesting view of industrial history
and wildlife. There are discounted
rates available for parties of over 20
people, if booked in advance.

From Little Venice to Camden Lock with
a stop inside London Zoo on the way
(admission paid on board).

Adult Card holders receive a £1
discount on single and return trips
when they present this coupon. 



Special Interest  •  43

My Fair Lady Cruising
Restaurant
Walker’s Quay, 250 Camden High
Street, NW1 8QS (200 yards north of
Camden Town tube station)

☎ 020-7485-4433

www.walkersquay.com
Enjoy a leisurely dining cruise
aboard the luxury Cruising
Restaurant “My Fair Lady”, where
you are served an excellent three
course a la carte meal freshly 
prepared in our on-board galley,
whist cruising London’s fascinating
hidden waterways. 

The cruise takes you through the
lock at Camden, past London Zoo
and through the picturesque
Regent’s Park, then by way of the
‘haunted’ Maida Hill tunnel, to
elegant Little Venice with its
Regency style houses. 

“My Fair Lady” offers evening 
dinner cruises and a family 
orientated traditional Sunday lunch
cruise throughout the year. It is a
unique venue for all occasions, both
private and corporate, catering for
all sizes of groups up to 98 in 
number.

Card holders are entitled to a 10%
discount on both lunch and dinner
cruises.

Photoworks Westminster

37 Chapel Street, NW1 5DP

☎ 020-7258-0867

Photoworks Westminster is an 
educational charity providing open
access facilities as well as 
workshops and courses to all those
interested in photography.

Workshops include Intermediate
Black and White Printing, Fine
Printing as well as the more 
specialized techniques of Gum
Bichromate and Bromoil. Call for
times and dates of workshops. 

Card holders: concessionary rates
on workshops, courses and hire
charges.

Rudolf Steiner House
35 Park Road, NW1 6XT

☎ 020-7723-4400

Please call for a detailed 
programme
Activities based on Rudolf Steiner’s
Science of the Spirit (anthroposophy),
include evening talks and study
groups such as Meditation, Karma
and Reincarnation as well as weekend
workshops on Education, Health,
Biodynamic Gardening and Puppetry. 

Card holders are entitled to 
concessionary rates.

londonprintstudio



St John's Wood Church
Grounds Local Nature
Reserve
Wellington Road, NW8

☎ 020-7641-1951

wildlife@westminster.gov.uk 
There's a little bit of countryside in
the heart of the city. Westminster's
Local Nature Reserve can be 
discovered in the south east corner
of St John's Wood Church Grounds.
There is free access between 8am
and dusk. Here you can explore the
woodland and wildlife hedgerows
that are broken up by a sunny glade,
tall thistle meadow, wildflowers and
flowering shrubs. This haven for
wildlife is not only a draw for many
birds, insects and small mammals
but for people too, providing the
ideal place to relax.

Learning Works 
Do you fancy changing your career,
or taking up a fun hobby? It’s never
too late to begin. We have more
than 12,000 students, with ages
ranging between 19- over 80, being
taught at 1,100 courses run at
around 80 sites across the Borough.
Westminster Adult Education is one
of Britain’s top adult education
providers, and is dedicated to
improving the skills and knowledge
of our residents and workers. It’s

never been easier or more
convenient to learn. What’s more, as
a resident, you’re eligible for 
discounts on most courses. Our
main centres are Amberley Road
(off Harrow Road), Ebury Centre in.
Our new prospectus is now 
available at your local library, One
Stop Shop or call ☎ 020-7297-7297
and we can post one to you. We are
now open for enrolments either by
phone or in person at our main sites,
so why not beat the September rush.

Card holders receive discounts on
most courses.

Yaa Asantewaa Arts and
Community Centre 

1 Chippenham Mews, W9 2AN

☎ 020-7286-1656

Call to enrol or for information about
productions.
email admin@yaaasantewaa.com
Yaa Asantewaa has regular 
workshops in African and Caribbean
dance, writing and drama, and stages
regular theatre productions and events. 

It also hires out space for 
exhibitions, seminars, rehearsals or
social occasions.

Card holders receive discounts at
events and workshops.

44 •  Special Interest

St John's Wood Church Ground Local Nature Reserve 



Westminster Libraries  •  45

Westminster Libraries

Borrow up to 15 books from your
local library for free, as well as
free internet access and, with your
Card, up to 20% discount. on the
following charges: Music Loans
(annual subscriptions and "Pay As
You Borrow"), audio visual language
courses, story tapes, video cassettes
and DVDs, item reservations, fax
transmission and collection, CD
ROM and Internet print outs, 
community notice boards, Open
Learning membership and room
bookings.

Charing Cross Library
6 Charing Cross Road, WC2H 0HF
☎ 020-7641-1300 (enquiries) ☎ 020-
7641-1400 (24 hour renewal service)

Church Street Library
Church Street, NW8 8EU ☎ 020-7641-
1300 (enquiries) ☎ 020-7641-1400 (24
hour renewal service)

Maida Vale Library
Sutherland Avenue, W9 2QT
☎ 020-7641-1300 (enquiries) ☎ 020-
7641-1400 (24 hour renewal service)

Marylebone Library
109-117 Marylebone Road, NW1 5PS
☎ 020-7641-1300 (enquiries) ☎ 020-
7641-1400 (24 hour renewal service)

Mayfair Library
25 South Audley Street, W1K 2PB
☎ 020-7641-1300 (enquiries) ☎ 020-
7641-1400 (24 hour renewal service)

Leisure Bridge: An ideal opportunity for
rusty players to return and improve their
game, as well as those who enjoy bridge
without the pressure of a large commercial
club. Also opportunity for partnership
game on Mondays. (Wednesday & Friday
afternoons 2pm-5.30pm. £3 per session;
Just turn up to the first floor, Mayfair
Library any time from 2pm.)

Only pay £2.40 with your Card for an
afternoon of rubber bridge. 

Paddington Library
Porchester Road, W2 5DU
☎ 020-7641-1300 (enquiries) ☎ 020-
7641-1400 (24 hour renewal service)

Pimlico Library
Rampayne Street, SW1V 2PU
☎ 020-7641-1300 (enquiries) ☎ 020-
7641-1400 (24 hour renewal service)

Queens Park Library
666 Harrow Road, W10 4NE
☎ 020-7641-1300 (enquiries) ☎ 020-
7641-1400 (24 hour renewal service)

St. James’s Library
62 Victoria Street, SW1E 6QP
☎ 020-7641-1300 (enquiries) ☎ 020-
7641-1400 (24 hour renewal service)

The Urban Access Youth Passport 
In order to help young people make the most
of our amazing city, Westminster City Council
has launched the Urban Access Youth
Passport which offers 11-19 year olds a wide
choice of things to do at weekends, straight
after school and into the evening.

The Youth Passport scheme promises a number of unique benefits:
• Free swimming 4pm-6pm on schooldays.
• Discounted rates on all sporting activities at all Westminster leisure 

centres (see page 11 for more details).
• 20% off a range of music, DVDs and VHS hire at Westminster libraries.
• The opportunity to win an iPod Shuffle at the end of each month.

To find out more about the Youth Passport call ☎ 020-7641-1200 or
visit www.youthpassport.info



46 •  Westminster Libraries

St. John’s Wood Library
20 Circus Road, NW8 6PD
☎ 020-7641-1300 (enquiries) ☎ 020-
7641-1400 (24 hour renewal service)

Victoria Library
160 Buckingham Palace Road, SW1W
9UD ☎ 020-7641-1300 (enquiries) 
☎ 020-7641-1400 (24 hour renewal
service)

Westminster Libraries
Training Suite
3rd Floor, Marylebone Library, 109-117
Marylebone Road, (Upper Montagu
Road entrance)
☎ 020-7641-1170

www.westminster.gov.uk/
libraries/training
email bchan@westminster.gov.uk
A meeting room for hire - centrally
located, offering impressive 
facilities: ideal for presentations,
training (including ICT), business,
and meeting needs!

* Close to Baker Street & Marylebone 
tubes

* Seating for up to 24 people (theatre 
style) (more upon request).

* ICT/IT Facilities: 9 (including 1 Tutor 
PC) PCs with broadband Internet 
connection and Microsoft Office 97 
(Word, Excel, Powerpoint, & Access).

For more information contact Ben Chan
or Rashed Huq on ☎ 020-7641-1170 / 1780.

Card holders save 20% off standard
room booking fees.

Westminster Music Library
160 Buckingham Palace Road, SW1W
9UD
☎ 020-7641-1300 (enquiries) ☎ 020-
7641-1400 (24 hour renewal service).

Westminster Reference
Library
35 St. Martin’s Street, WC2H 7HP
☎ 020-7641-1300 (enquiries) ☎ 020-
7641-1400 (24 hour renewal service).



Westminster Libraries  •  47



The Accademia Club 38
Apsley House - The Wellington Museum 4
BBC Television Centre Tours 17
The Berkeley Clinic 14
BFI London IMAX Cinema 4
Blood Brothers offer 36
Bramah Tea & Coffee Museum 4
Brean Leisure Park 4
Britain at War Experience 4
Buyagift.com 9
Cascade Art Gallery 17
Charing Cross Library 45
The Chelsea Antiques Fair 17
Chinese Community Centre 38
Churchill Museum & Cabinet War Rooms 4
Church Street Library 45
Ciné lumière 36
City Cruises 38
City of Westminster Archives Centre 39
City of Westminster Arts Council 39
Clink Prison 4
Contiki 10
Courthauld Institute of Art 39
Courtneys for Kids in Westminster 26
Courtneys in Westminster 13
Covent Garden Chamber Orchestra 27
Cucumba - The Urban Pitstop 15
Cutty Sark 5
Dali Universe 5
Design Museum 5
Edinburgh Dungeon 5
English Baroque Choir 27
Fitness First 15
Florence Nightingale Museum 5
Flowers Direct 9
Foundation for Theosophical Studies 41
The Frontline Club 41
Grosvenor Chapel Concerts 27
Guards Museum 17
Handel House Museum 17
The Hellenic Centre 18,23
Hisponalia Bar + Restaurant 40
Hotelopia 11
HMS Belfast 5
Hyde Park Stables 26
Institute of Contemporary Arts 18
Institut français 40
Iyenger Yoga Institute 15
Jason’s Wharf 40
Jenny Wren 41
Jewel Tower 5
Kailash Centre of Oriental Medicine 16
Kids West End 35
Kyo-Yo-Bu-Shin 16
Laithwaites 9
Le Cordon Bleu 42
Learning Works 44
Leeds Castle 6
Leisure Direction 11
Little Venice Music Festival 27
London Aquarium 6
London Bach Society 28
London Brass Rubbing Centre 6
London Dungeon 6
London Print Studio 42
London Ripieno Singers 28
London Speakers’ Clubs 42
London Waterbus Company 42
London Zoo 6
Lord’s Tours 6
Maida Vale Library 45 
Mall Galleries 18
Marylebone Library 45 
Masterclass@Theatre Royal Haymarket 36
Mayfair Library 45 

Moonpig 9
Museums, Galleries and Attractions 17-22
Music, Opera, Ballet and Dance 27-32
My Fair Lady 43
National Film Theatre 36
National Portrait Gallery 21
Paddington Arts 23
Paddington Library 45 
Paddington Sports Club 14
Personal Training and Spinal Sport Injury Clinic 14
Photoworks Westminster 43
Physio in the City 16
Pimlico Library 45 
Pleasureland Southport 7
Pollock’s Toy Museum 7
Puppet Theatre Barge 24
Queens Park Library 45 
Raindance 37
Royal Albert Hall 28
Royal Botanical Gardens Kew 7
Royal College of Music 30
The Royal Mews 21
The Royal Orchestral Society 30
The Royal Philharmonic Orchestra 30
Rudolf Steiner House 43
SeaLife Centres 7
Science Museum IMAX Cinema 7
Serpentine Gallery 22
Shakespeare’s Globe 7
Shared Experience Theatre 24
Silverbird 10
Society of London Theatre 33-35
Smartsave Attractions 4-8
Smartsave Discounts 2-11
Smartsave Restaurants 2-4
Soho Theatre 37
Special Interest 38-44
Sport, Leisure & Well-being 12-16
St. James’s Library 45 
St. John’s, Smith Square 31
St. John’s Wood Church

Ground Local Nature Reserve 44
St. John’s Wood Library 46
St. Mary Magdalene Music Society 31 
St. Paul’s Cathedral 8
St. Paul’s Knightsbridge Festival Choir 31
Studio Theatre 36
Sunsea Divers International 16
Tate Britain 22
Theatre and Cinema 33-37
Theatre Museum 23
Ticketmaster 33
Tower Bridge Exhibition 8
Union Dance 31
The Urban Access Youth Passport 12,45
Victoria Library 46 
Vinopolis 8
Warehouse Theatre 37
Wellington Arch 8
Westminster Abbey 22
Westminster Libraries 45-47
Westminster Libraries Training Suite 46
Westminster Philharmonic Orchestra 32
Westminster Reference Library 46
Westminster Sports Unit 14
Westminster Sport and Leisure 13
Westminster Youth Dance Scene 25
Whipsnade Wild Animal Park 8
Whitehall Choir 32
Wicksteed Park 8
Wigmore Hall 24,32
Wimbledon Lawn Tennis Museum 8
Wisley Gardens 8
YAA Asantewaa Arts and Community Centre 44
YCAT 32

48 •  Index


